
1-Needle, Lockstitch ,Unison-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer (2P Type) 

-•j+•aafti! %1 gi}J;\HJPJ ~::., :..- c 2 P t.t•l 

LU-2212N-7 
1-Needle, Lockstitch ,Unison-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer 

-:M+*••fti! IJ El gi}J*t)J IJ ~::.,:., 

LU-2210Na6, 7 
1-Needle, Lockstitch ,Unison-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer (with Double-capacity Hooks) 

-*fi*a8fti!ijEJgi}J*tJJij~::.,:., C=ffl~t.t•) 
LUm221 OW-6,m 7 
2-Needle, Lockstitch ,Unison-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer 

=*fi*aafti!ijEJ~*tJJij~::.,:..-
LU-2260N-6,-7 
2-Needie, Lockstitch ,Unison-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer (with Double-capacity Hooks) 

=•j+*aafti! 11 e1 ~*tJJ 11 ~::., :..-<=m~t.t•l · 
LU-2260W-6,a 7 

No I 2 3S- tJ3 

I® 



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes 

1) "*" mark .......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change.refer to "List for information of change". 

2) "01" .................. refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

1\-,Y IJ A f-. C:''fijffl ~;:~ 0 -C 
1. " ;:Hcl" ii#j0)~"'5"fil/,B;l 

1) "*" EP ........... ]l'J[Q]0)1{-•y 7 "Y 'J 1:.1:t~ L, t ~[Q]~J! ~ ti.t::'lllli\6 >a: Jli:~ L, a: T. 

f,££~.g(;t" ~£'~¥& IJ .A f-" 'a:Wl\ll l, "( ( tt_~ ~,. 

2) "01" ............... -"'-V""F O)" ;:Ha" 0)[11.BJl >a:wllll L, -r < tt.~ ~,. 

2. !/2(:i:ii#JO)~"f'(;l:, ffl!/2(>a;~l,, 0.1, 2.5~0)!/2(~(;t, ~~ (!li{i'i:.)(- f-Ji,) 'a;~l,a:i". 

3. tJt~:IJO) ( ) 11: ffi.'lllli\6 H~ii!G L, n '-Q 'rillli\61:' iv.> -Q;:: t H!~ L, a: T. 

4. 15.A f--"s-V°O) - - - - - tt/<(;t, *-§.tiiJ!ilG<:'iv.>-Q.: t>a:~~L,a:i". 



CONTENTS 

§ i'JZ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ........... : ........................... 1 

@:Jm • 5'1-~Mf* 

2. MAIN SHAFT ,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY 

& THREAD TAKE- UP LEVER COMPONENTS .............................................. 3 

.1::• · r•fi.~~li: · ;RffMf* 

3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ................................................... 5 

ttt!!U}JMf* 

4. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................................................ 7 

J::Ji(s IJ lfflf* 

5. FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...................... 9 

Ji(s IJ ~mi . ~Ji(s I) Mi* 

6. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............................................... 11 

rJi(s 1J Mi* 

7. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ........................... 13 

;t1i'i:.'Elf{s:~ IJ Mf* 

8. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(FOR LU - 2260* - *) .......... 15 

ft1i'i:.'Elf{s:~0ifflf* (LU-226O*-*ffl) 

9. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS ............................................... 17 

;t1i'i:.'Eliffl{* 

10. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS(FOR LU - 2260* - *) .............................. 19 

ft1i'i:.'Elifflf* (LU-226O*-*ffl) 

11. HOOK COMPONENTS .................................................................... 21 

1i'i:Mf* 

12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ....................................................... 23 

*~-=r-Mtt 

13. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .................................. 25 

r*~~~li:Mf* 

14. PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS .................................................. 26 

¥fl~EE~:m'iMfi 

15. PRESSER LIFTER,AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER 

& TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS ....................................... 27 

¥fl~J::l-f · §!il¥fl~J::IJ · *v)J-0&0t!U#Mf* 

16. 2P DEVICE (FOR LU-2212N-7) ........................................................... 28 

2P~li:(LU-2212N-7ffl) 

17. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ............................................................ 29 

*il'nll Mt-% 



18. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS ....................................................... 31 

l!lumi••~if 

19. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS (FOR L U2212N -7) ..................................... 33 

~-·-~-(LU-2212N-7ffl) 

20. TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS ................................................... 35 

j--7Jv. "'-Jv1'n1\-~• 

21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................................... 37 

*.ll-C··~-22. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-2210 STANDARD PARTS) ............. ., ...................... 38 

Jf-V~{i (LU- 2 2 I O:{%'($£) 

23. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-2260 STANDARD PARTS) ..................................... 39 

Jf-V~i* (LU- 2 2 6 O:{%'($£) 

24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .................................................... 40 

{1~£~{j 

25. MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS .................................. 41 

3(1i__t:¥F-:l;tJJ~·-~{,* 

26. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS .............................................................. 42 

J\,y IJ JJ ,ylJ~{* 

27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU-2260*-*) ............................. 43 

x~Jf-V$£-~*(LU-2260*-*ffl) 

28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU-2210*-*,LU-2212N-7)(1) .............. 45 

x~·7"-V$£-~* (LU-2 2 1 o*-*· LU-2 2 1 2N-7ffl) (1) 

29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FORLU-2210*-*,LU-2212N-7)(2) .............. 47 

x~·7"-V$£-~* (LU- 2 2 I O *- *, LU- 2 2 I 2 N- 7 ffl) ( 2) 

30. LIST FOR IMFORMATION OF CHANGE ................................................... 49 

1it~'iwW. 1) 7--1' 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 52 

irn 



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
gJ[~ . 11-~~f,% 

42 

3 8 ° ' 

39+-l 

17~ 

18~ 

24 

/ l, 25-& 
, ~20 

/ 22 ~ 
,'---._J1 21 

/ ---2 3 

' 
/ ~35 
(__~34 

~46 

- I-

4 

40 41 

Ar~ 

1 6 

0 
0 

"OJ 
'o 

0 O 

0 

0 ~ 

50 

1 1 

1 0 



Hp:. _NQ __ ~DTE-___ PA!?!: ~o_. __________ ~ J: _ s_ g _R _ ~ p _T_ L9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;{ __ j ________ 9tJ __ 

1 107-43151 FACE PLATE ASM. )(Y19 7~ 1 
2 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=15.5 '?Jit7?fo/' 3/16-28 1=15.5 2 
3 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D= 12. 5. 1=4 ~)(b D=l2. 5 1=4 
4 107-74651 TOP COVER ASM. ~o/T;/J/\'-(7~) 
5 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=10 t7?f)" 3/16-28 1=10 4 
6 TA-2050406-RO RUBBER PLUG ~)(tY 1 
7 107-43003 SIDE COVER 'J7){Y;/J/\' -
8 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=10 t7?f)" 3/16-28 1=10 4 
9 107-00706 SIDE COVER PACKING 'J7){Y;/J/\' -/\ 0 o/:\'Y 1 

10 107-42757 FACE APERTURE PLATE o/39)(Y1~· -{';l(7~) 1 
11 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=15.5 '?lt7?fo/' 3/16-28 1=15.5 3 
12 SS-6123010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=30.0 t7?fo/' 3/16-28 1=30 4 
13 107-43201 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 5'Yt' Y;/J/\' - 1 
14 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=10 t7?fo/' 3/16-28 1=10 2 
15 107-42856 BED TOP COVER ASM. ~-:1~·y•39)(Y;/J/\' -(7~) 1 
16 107-01209 TOP COVER PACKING Y 39)(Y;/J1,· -/\0 1:\'Y 1 
17 107-01308 BED STRUT ~· 1V o/f:J.9 1 
18 107-77308 BED STEW C ~· 1V o/f:J.9C 1 
19 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~)(tY 5 
20 226-03203 THREAD GUIDE(LOWER) 1HYN(o/9) 1 
21 SS-6090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=5 t7?fo/' 9/64-40 1=5 1 
22 107-55700 ARM THREAD GUIDED 7-MHYND 1 
23 SS-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=7 '?Jkl)"j?fo/' 9/64-40 1=7 2 
24 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 1~~9n'?f 7Yt1 f3-to//\'Y 1 
25 SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 1Jit7?fo/' 9/64-40 1=4.5 1 
26 * 400-27139 APERTURE PLATE 1V19 1 
27 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=10 t7i1· 3/16-28 1=10 4 
28 TA-2050406-RO RUBBER PLUG ~)(tY 1 
29 107-3170I RUBBER 1;};' 9J' A 1 
30 Bllll-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING ;:(~'919 ,,·i 1 
31 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 '?JH:ji1· 11/64-40 L= 5 2 
32 Bll50-490-000 RUBBER PLUG 99t79vY}:195'" :\'t:17° 2 
33 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 1Jit7iY 11/64-40 1=8. 5 8 
34 01 107-74008 FELT THREAD GUIDE 7IJiH~7Yt1 
35 01 226-03708 FELT 7IJi~ 
36 01 TA-1250504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~)(tY 
37 107-00508 TOP COVER PACKING bT;iJ1,·-1,·1tY 
38 107-09004 PLATE 5'Yt' Y1;}i' 9/\' Y 
39 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.3 t7iY 11/64-40 1=4.3 1 
40 107-45800 FLYWHEEL POINTER /\;:(' ~7· Ji'?o/o/Y 1 
41 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 1Jit7iY 11/64-40 L= 5 2 
42 02 107-54901 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 5'Yt' Y;IJ1,' -( JEo/39) 
43 107-33103 FACE PLATE FELT )(Y197x!H 
44 107-04609 FACE PLATE PACKING )(Y19/\0 1:\'Y . 1 
45 B3510-019-000 OIL FELT ;IJY91-7IJi~ 
46 01 SS-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=7 1Jiniy· 9/64-40 1=7 
47 03 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, l(SMALL). 7W Y7~· Ji 1 (o/39) 
48 04 CM-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEL. ,3 (SMALL). 7Yt' Y7~· Ji 3(o/39) 1 
49 * SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 1JibiY 15/64-28 1=9 2 
50 *05 400-27140 FACE APERTURE PLATE (A) ASM. o/39)(Y1V A(7~) 
51 *05 400-27141 FACE APERTURE PLATE (B) ASM. o/39)(Y1~· B(7~) 
52 *05 400-25562 APERTURE PLATE (A) 1V 19(A) 

NOTE Ci'Hc) 01 .... FOR LU-2260*-* LU-2260*-*ffl 
02 .... FOR USE IN JAPAN ,JE E3 ;$:, JEffl 
03 .... FOR USE IN JAPAN B::$:ffl 
04 .... FOR EXPORT !Mu :±l ffl 
05 .... FOR LU-2212N-7 LU-2212N-7ffl 

-- J.-



2.MAIN SHAFT,HOOKDRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY 
& THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS 

_tlMJ · r!M!{~3l~ll · :RWllt-% 

3 

25 
3 1 

r- 1--, 
I 33 I 
I h I 
I @ _ j I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I I 
L __ ~2 _ _J 

EJ---49 

6 

4 

24=] 
23 

22 

28 

- 3-

21~ 

1 8 I 

20 

1 0 

1 6 



~LNQ __ ~DTE-___ PA.!<1 ~o.., __________ ~ i _ s_ g _R _ r_ P _T_ 1.9 _ N ___________ _t __ L _;1 __ J ________ 9tJ __ 

I 107-04401 UPPER SHAFT TJ'JY'J 
2 107-04500 BALANCE WEIGHT 19717.1 
3 SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 1=16. 5 ,J1t7?,o/' 9/32-28 1=16. 5 
4 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 1=16 r;1i,· 9;32-28 1=16 
5 SS-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=5 rhY 1/4-40 1=5 
6 107-04 757 BALANCE WEIGHT r, '?Y;{TJI{H 'J~) I 
7 SM-8080802-TP SCREW r;1ir (I) 
8 107-04955 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK A ASM TJ'Jo/''J~"7Y'l'J' ryj(A)('J~) I 
9 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 r;l?-o/' M6 1=6 ( 2) 

10 107-04963 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK B ASM ?'Jo/' 'J~' 7YY'J' ryj(B)('J~) I 
II SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 r;!W M6 1=6 ( 2) 
12 107-05002 UPPER SPROCKET ryI;(T ll}o/r I 
13 SM-8080802-TP SCREW r;l1-Y 2 
14 107-41007 FLYWHEEL, LARGE )\;(' ~'J· i,,w 1) I 
15 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/ 64-28 1=8 r;1i,- 15/64-28 1=8 2 
16 107-06703 TIMING BELT ;1-{c,.Y'J'~·n I 
17 107-05408 LOWER SHAFT ,1-,· 'J I 
18 107-08303 NEEDLE ROD THRUST SCREW "'*"?]'JJ',;(7;(}?,o/' I 
19 SS-6621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 1=12 t'li,· 3/16-32 1=12 2 
20 107-45909 FLYWHEEL SCALE PLATE )I;(' ~'J' J,,;11:Y{JJ. 1 
21 SM-3030650-SC SCREW M3XO. 5 1=6 ,IJ;o/· M3X0.5 1=6 3 
22 110-20401 PLUNGER T'lY,--\' 2 
23 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING T'lYY-\' /\' ?- 2 
24 I 10-20500 PLUNGER SCREW T '?Yo/' 1' ?-o/' 2 
25 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW fJ.-7' !,';jo/?-o/' 2 
26 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f1-T vYtnr I 
27 107-75500 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL ,u· 'lnM1, 
28 107-05606 LOWER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL ,w 'Jlr;!JJ.J,:;l"{},o/-J, 
29 107-05754 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL ASM. n,· 'J,IM!H'l~) I 
30 107-05606 LOWER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL ,1-r 'lnM1M11,y-1, I 
31 107-76664 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING SET ,u· 'Inn· YY'J' c -1:n) I 
32 107-76656 LOWER SHAFT COUP LI NG ASM. o/~o/''Jno/7" YY'J' ('J~) (I) 
33 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 r;li,· M6 1=6 ( 4) 
34 R0-2943101-00 RUBBER RING OY'l'J" I 
35 107-71269 BALANCE ASM. :r'lt' 'l('J~) I 
36 107-71251 BALANCE JUNCTION COMPL. :r'lt' ';(jo/J' ry) (I) 
37 107-07156 BALANCE CRANK JUNCTION :r'lt" ';'J7';'J }o/J' ry (I) 
38 107-54802 BALANCE CRANK PIN. j'';t' ';'J7';'Jt" 'I (I) 
39 105-23702 WASHER :r'lt' ';'J7';'J'Jo/o/-\' ( 2) 
40 107-07602 NEEDLE ROD CRANK "Y*" TJ'J'l'l'J (I) 
41 107-07750 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD ASM. "Y*' ?'J'l'l'Jllo/r" 'J~ (I) 
42 107-07958 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. "Y*' ryJJ.' 'r 'J~ (I) 
43 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/ 64-40 L= 8. 5 ,lt'li,· 9/64-40 1=8.5 (I) 
44 NM-6040001-SN NUT M4XO. 7 6Mto/r M4 (I) 
45 107-08006 NEEDLE ROD SQUARE BLOCK "Y*' ?MJ'' 1 
46 107-07206 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT :r'lt' ';'J7';'Jo/' 'J I 
47 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=7 r;1i,· 3;16-28 1=1 I 
48 107-07305 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT SUPPORT :r';t' ';'J7';'Jo/" 'J}}I I 
49 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6Xl2 r;l?-o/' M6 1=12 I 
50 R0-3122401-00 0-RING OY'l'J" I 
51 107-75658 SAFETY DEVICE ASM. 7'1-\:' ';')9f('J~) I 
52 107-75609 SAFETY DEVICE HOOK 7'1'1-\:" ';')ryfryj (I) 
53 107-06315 LOWER SPROCKET o/lJ.;(T ll}o/r (I) 
54 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 1=5 r;l?-o/" M4XO. 7 1=5 (I) 
55 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 r;l?-o/' M6 1=6 ( 2) 
56 105-91709 SAFETY SPRING 7'1-\:' Y')ryf/\' i (I) 
57 107-48002 SAFETY CLUTCH PAWL 7'1-\:"';')ryfo/' ;! (I) 
58 Bl308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK 7'1-\:' ';')-f lr" -\''J o/;l (I) 
59 Bl310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK 7'1-\:' 'l'!-f o/3-Y'l'J (I) 
60 Bl309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING 7'1-\:' ';')-f lr' -\''Jo/;! )\' * (I) 
61 Bl314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN 7'1-\:' 'l'!-f o/3-Y'l'J t· Y (I) 
62 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6. 35 H= 3. 2 JJ.' 'l?-o/' D=6. 35 H=3. 2 ( 2) 
63 107-06802 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING PLATE o/1-o/' 'J]o/7° Y'l'J' A7Ar{1 
64 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 1=4 r;!W 



3.NEEDLE BARR #~tlU!fJ~~ OCKING COJVIPONENTS 



JlP.:._NQ _ -~OTE ____ PA¥!: ~o.., _________ -~ J_:_S_ Q _R_I_ p _r_ t 9_N ____________ t __ ~ _ -~- _ j ________ 911 __ 

1 107-08105 NEEDLE ROD ,,9i· tJ 
2 107-08204 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE J\9;li' t/1}:iJj 
3 SS-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.5 })<~15" 1/8-44 1=3. 5 1 
4 107-08469 NEEDLE ROD ROCK I NG BASE SET J\vt·tJ3tJ}'ry9·1ct,}) 1 
5 107-08808 THRUST COLLAR ;:(7;:(}:iJ7- 2 
6 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=18 '<iH~5ir 11/64-40 1=18 2 
7 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL 3t/V ryy 7MJi 1 
8 MC-3210014-00 NEEDLE 134-35 #140 J\9 134-35 #140 1 
9 107-09152 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK ASM. J\9;Ji' ry3ry}· ry-JJ'J(7::.) 1 

10 SS-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=23.5 t5i1· 15/64-28 1=23. 5 (1) 
11 107-09202 NEEDLE ROD LINK PIN J\9;Ji'ry3ry}'t/9'J7t0 'J 2 
12 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 E-JJ' 9}:;<9 6 4 
13 107-09350 FEED ARM ASM. J\9*7Wr· Ct~) 1 
14 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64- 28 L= 14 'c5*o/' 15/64-28 1=14 (1) 
15 107-09400 NEEDLE ROD ROCK I NG LINK ,,vi· tJ3tJV tJV'JJ 1 
16 107-08501 ROLLER GUIDE BASE Jt17'J:r19' 1 1 
17 SM-6041012-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1=10 t5Ji1· M4X0.7 1=10 2 
18 107-09608 ROCKING SHAFT METAL t/9*79Y Jn:;<9Ji 1 
19 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=7 }:,<iy· 3/16-28 1=7 1 
20 107-33806 SWING STAND FELT, LOWER 3W ry9· 17:cJiHo/9) 1 
21 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 1=8 f7Ji1· M4X0.7 1=8 1 
22 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t5t':iJ' i 4.5X8X0.5 1 
23 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK J.o/'J 0.2 
24 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK J.o/'J 0.2 
25 01 107-71103 NEEDLE BAR J\9;Ji' ry 1 
26 01 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 1=6 n,:iJJYtili'J} M3X0.5 1=6 1 
27 01 MC-3210014-00 NEEDLE 134-35 #140 J\9 134-35 #140 2 

NOTE UUc) 01 .... FOR LU-2260*-* LU-2260*-*ffl 

-- b -



4. UPPER FEED ME J::~ IJ l?llt"* CHANISM COMPONENTS 

21 _/-

22 ~~ 
~~ 11 11 

~~ 
2 

1 3 

~ 

16~ 

1 9 

1 5 

24 

71 

72 

[t18 
48 

~ 33 
I 3 6 

67 

3 

••-I Q Qo., 
25 

28 



R]ILNQ __ ~op; ____ fAJ{1 ~o_. __________ ~ ~ _ s_ g _R _ r_ p _T_ L9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ :>l __ j ________ 9t1 __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 

* 

107-09707 
CS-15010 I I-TH 
SS-8660410-SP 
107-09806 
107-09905 
SS-7080510-IP 
107-09905 
107-10804 
107-10002 
107-10101 
SS-'/080510-l'P 
107-10200 
RE-0400000-KO 
107-10309 
107-10408 
SS-6121050-SP 
107-10804 
107-10507 
107-10606 
107-10705 
107-11000 
RC-0560711-KP 
107-11117 
SS-8120740-SP 
107-09608 
107-13766 
SS-8660810-TP 
107-74305 
229-08909 
107-14509 
107-13808 
107-14608 
107-13907 
SM-6061602-TP 
107-14004 
107-14103 
107-14202 
107-51303 
SM-8050602-TP 
SM-8050502-TP 
SM-@50602-TP 
107-14400 
SM-6050802-TP 
107-1430 I 
107-08907 
CS-1501011-l'H 
SS-8660410-SP 
107-14806 
SS-6121010-SP 
107-14905 
SS-7120710-SP 
107-15001 
SS-6110630-TP 
107-15258 
SM-6051402-TP 
107-11406 
107-15704 
Bl526-527-00G 
107-16504 
CQ-2020000-00 
CQ-2020000-00 
101-09809 
B3416-552-000 
RE-0500000-KO 
107-13501 
SS-8120'/40-SP 
RC-074081 I-KP 
107-08907 
107-10903 
107-39506 
CQ-2520000-00 
CQ-2020000-00 
CQ-2520000-00 
CQ-2520000-00 
CQ-2520000-00 
CQ-2520000-00 
CQ-2520000-00 

UPPER FEED SHAFT 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4. 2 
CONNECTION LINK 
TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT 
SCREW 178-441=4.5 
TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT 
TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER 
TRIANGLE LEVER 
ROCKING LINK 
SCREW 178-44 L-4.5 
PRESSER ROD SQUARE BLOCK 
E-RING 4 
PRESSER ROD GU IDE SHAFT 
PRESSER ROD GUIDE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L- 9.5 
TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER 
PRESSER ROD LOWER METAL 
PRESSER ROD 
UPPER FEED ROD 
PRESSER ROD SHAFT 
RETAINING RING 
PRESSER BAR GUIDE ARM 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 
ROCKING SHAFT METAL 
ECCENTRIC ROD (SET) 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
VERTICAL DIAL 
HINGE SCREW 
CONNECTION LINK B 
CoNNECTloN LINK PIN B 
CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN 
UPPER FEED CAM 
SCREW M6 1=16 
CONNECT! ON LINK A 
CONNECTION LINK PIN A 
VERTICAL CHANGE BELT 
CHANGE BELT SUPPORT PIN 
SCREW M5 L=6 
SCREW M5 L=5 
SCREW M5 L-6 
VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=8 
VERTICAL CHANGE BELT SHAFT 
ROCKING SHAFT METAL 
'IHROS I' COLLAR 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4. 2 
VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=IO 
VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING RACK 
SCREW 3/16-28 L='l 
VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM ASM. 
SCREW M5XO. 8 1=14 
SPACER B 
VERTICAL DIAL PIN 
SPRING 
VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
THRUST WASHER, B 
CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW 
E-RING 
SPRING HOOK 
SCREW 3716-28 L-7 
C-RING 
ROCKING SHAFT METAL 
SPACER A 
GUIDE SPRING 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 

17'7:>t79Y 7 
;(7;(}177 
};liy• 1/4-40 L=4.2 
vY1:19Y7 
!tY:117:rJY 7 
,1&b:rr 178-44 L=4.5 
!tY:117:rJY 7 
!tY:117:rJYW:>l 
tY:117:rJ 
3'7}' 179'.!7 
,lt7:pj· 178-441=4.5 
:>ttit"17»0 1}'»JJ'y 
E»' !l}:>l'l 4 
Jt!tit' 17»' ff Y 7 
Jt!tit'17»"ff 
t7i,· 3716-28 L-9.5 
!tY:117:rJJ'W:>l 
;B'It' ?Y!IM!i 
:>ttit' 17 
17'7:>t79t' 17 
;fi/ID:WYIJ 
c»· !l}:>l'l 
;Oit· W ·H • 17:r' 
}:>li,· 3/16-28 L=7 
17'7:>t79Y 7'/I;l;l/1, 
i7'7;if791IAD:1F' (t:YF) 
}:>li,· 1/4-40 L=8 
Jl]J' y 3177• !I' {\'Ji 
t!t'71' 3Jt'17!1'Yiy· 
vY7:1·9Y7B 
Wr:19Y7t" YB 
vY7:19Y7Bo/Y t· Y 
17'7:>t7917:r' 
D:1:1177:/-t' IH 
vY179Y7A 
vY!i79YJt' YA 
J17J' o/' 3177' "Y»Y!l1 
J17J'y'3177'"Y»Y!l1Jo/' t'Y 
} :>liY M5XO. 8 L=6 
}:>liY 
F~~,· M5X0.8 L=6 
Jl]J'y'3177';(}::,~· -1!1 
D:Y:1177:/-t' IH M5XO. 7 L=8 
J17J'y'3177'"Y»Y!l1J'7 
3WW 7:>l!l!i 
;(7;(Fi7f 
}:>li,· 1/4-40 1=4.2 
Jl]J'o/'3177';(}1~·-1711!1 
t;;i,· 3/16-28 L=IO 
Jl]J'y'3177•y·7~·i»1 
,J&b:r:r 3716-28 1=7 
J'7J'y'3177'f3'7t1»A 
t;;iy 11/64-40 L=6 
Jl]J' ,· 3177' f317't.:117:r' (7~) 
D:1:1177'1*' IH 
;("' -lfB 
Jl]J' y 3177' !I' f\'))t' y 
;f!tIYo/ ~· * 
Jl]J'y'3177•y·7~·i 
J.o/Y 
J.JY 
»,o/' 717'7;l;l/l, ;(7;:(H!J B 
tt' 71' 3Jt' - !I' YiY 
E:IJ' !l}:>l'7 5 
Jl]J'y'3171·,·1~·i»r1· 
F~:r,· 3716-28 L-1 
Ch' !l}:>l'7 8 
3'7}''7o/'j;l;I)\ 
;(I\' -!tA 
17'7:>t79~:i.17J.h'1}·~·i 

I 
2 
4 
I 
I 
I 
3 
3 
I 
2 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 
1 

(2) 
I 
I 
2 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 

2 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
2 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(I) 
(I) 

I 
I 
I 

0.3 
0.3 

I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 

0.1 
0,2 
0.1 
0.1 
0. I 
0. I 
0. I 



5.FEEDADJU J!I = STMENT&RE J ~fri . ~J! IJ fffl{,l VERSE FEED MEC HANISM COMPONE 
,--~ NTS 

I 4 9 '--

i
: "', 47 48 '------l 

'--

1 '--

1 '@ 1 
58 l _, II 

,------L ', _,, 5 0 I 
I~ ----- /<', 0& I I -, 1/0 , f • 

I

I 

60 

~~62 I \G\~ '--, G-50 I ~ I I 46 ~---

1 ;;,- I 63 

l, Ci _,, : 

------,, 59 ~ ~ i '--, r I 
'--'-- 6 1 I _____ _J 37 

57 

~~ 36 

36 ~~ 

3:) 

A 

21 

~4 3 

27 

~ 
28 

·- 9 -



RJ:LNQ _ _ ~DTE-_ _ _ p AF'!: ~o_. __________ Q J: _ s_ g _R _ r_ p _r_ i _o _ N_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _____ t _ _ ~ __ ;{_ _ J _ _ _ _ _ _ __ 9ty __ 

107-20209 ADJUSTING CHANGE PIN Jt:'.19f3?·b'/\'Jo/'.!t0 '.I I 
2 107-20357 ADJUSTING CHANGE ARM ASM. Jt:79f3?to/i\'Jll'.!?7° (:'.I~) I 
3 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 Do/n:77tt· I~ M6 L=25 (I) 

4 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6. 5 ,J!t5?-7° 3/16-32 L=6. 5 I 
5 0 I 107-20555 ADJUSTING ARM ASM. Jt:79f3?to/?7° 0~) I 
6 01 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 ,lt'J?-o/0 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1) 

7 107-20407 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING Jt:79f3?to/Wro/tY I 
8 107-25307 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING PIN it:79f3,;,t1v'.!11n'.!t·y I 
9 01 107-21504 FEED ADJUSTING PIN it:79f3".ltn· '.I I 

10 01 SS-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 "{)\t7:7-o/' 11/64-40 L=8. I 
11 PS-0400322-KP SPRING PIN 4.0X32 "J,7" 9'.!:7" t· '.I 4.0X32 I 
12 01 107-20704 ADJUSTING BASE Jt:79f3?tH' 1 l 
13 107-20605 ADJUST ING BELT Jt:79f3?to/;I,{ I 
14 01 107-20803 REGULATION STAND FULCRUM AXIS Jt:79f3?to/;l{o/7'Jo/":'.1 I 
15 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 Et" ;1~;{9 4 2 
16 107-21306 CHANGE SPRING f-j/Jto/;l,{i\'Jll'J/\" * I 
17 01 107-21702 ADJUSTING SPRING RACK H9f3?to//\" 1-n1 I 
18 0 I SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11 /64-40 L=7 xlt'J?-o/" 11/64-40 L=7 2 
19 107-21009 ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW Jt:7913".ltH' 1-\'Ho/" 
20 R0-1182401-00 0-RING 09'.!:7' 
21 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE fJ.-T 0. I 
22 CS-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D= 12 W= l 0 "J,'j"J,~ryj D=l2 W=IO I 
23 107-22007 PULLING SPRING Jt:79f3?to/;l{to//\0 9/\' * 
24 03 107-44308 ADJUSTMENT DIAL Jt:79f3".ltH'1U 
25 107-33509 SPRING RACK HOOK t;//\' 9/\" ?-ll17o/'.7 
26 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 ~;{:7-o/" M6 L=6 
27 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ,J\t'J?-o/" 11/64-40 L=8. 5 4 
28 SS-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l8 t'J?-o/0 3/16-28 L=l8 l 
29 SS-8660610-TP SCREW I /4-40 L=6 ~;{*,. 1/4-40 L=6 2 
30 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 ,lt'J?-o/0 3/16-28 L=l5.5 
31 107-18401 DIAL PIN Jt:'.lff1Ut 0 '.! 
32 Bll48-141-HOO SPRING Jt:79 f3?to/ t· '.I /\

0 * 
33 107-43805 BACKWARD ST! TCH LEVER c\'" -v:7H9W- l 
34 107-21207 BACKWARD FEED CONNECTION ARM c\'' -v:7H9v'.!1o/,;,7· l 
35 107-21900 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT i;· -v:7H9 v/\' -r :7 l 
36 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥tJit:79v"· - "·1-n1 2 
37 D2515-232-DOO TORSION SPRING ,{;lnA to//\0 9-{;I tio//\" ?-
38 101-19907 CUSHION c\'" -\':7H9v/\' - J' A9 
39 Blll4-280-000 PIN t· '.I 

40 04 107-71459 ADJUSTMENT DIAL ASM. Jt:79f3?to/;l"{-\'l(:7~) l 
41 *02 400-25554 FEED ADJUSTING BASE (A) Jt:7Yf3?tH' -i(A) l 
42 *02 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT JDo/7'./o/" :7 2 
43 *02 BIII0-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC 1H9 9'.l:7/\' 1-M l 
44 *02 400-25555 FEED ADJUSTING BASE (B) H9f3ryt:1" {(B) l 
45 *02 400-25556 FEED ADJUSTING (A) it:7913,;,t,;1-{(A) l 
46 *02 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER o/;l,{~l;9 :'.1~'".7".7j"JD l 
47 *02 400-27220 FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER ASM. Jt:7Yf3?to/t';,j}Iry7· (:'.l~)B I 
48 400-25558 FEED ADJUST I NG PIN HOLDER Jt:79f3ryto/t0 Y}}Iry7• (l) 

49 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 ,lt5?-o/' 3/16-28 L=l5.5 ( l) 
50 SS-8090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7. 0 ~;{:7-o/0 9/64-40 L=7 ( 2) 
51 *02 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ,!R7*o/' 11/64-40 L=8. 5 4 
52 *02 B 1148-141-HOO SPRING Jt:79 f3?to/ t 0 '.! /\0 ?- l 
53 *02 107-18401 DIAL PIN Jt:'.lff1Ht 0 '.! l 
54 *02 107-21009 ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW Jt:'.19f3?tn 1H?-o/" l 
55 *02 RO-1182401-00 0-RING 09'.!:7' l 
56 *02 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 En· ;1~;{9 4 2 
57 *02 400-27231 FEED DIAL(A) ASM. Jt:7Yf3?to/;l'{-\'l(A) :7~ l 
58 *02 400-27219 FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER ASM. Jt:79f3ryto/t0 '.!}}I?T0 (:'.l~)A l 
59 107-20506 ADJUSTING ARM Jt:'.IYfa?to/,;,7· (l) 

60 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 ,lt'J?-o/0 3/16-28 L=l5.5 ( l) 
61 SS-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 ,H'J?-o/" 11/64-40 L=8 (1) 

62 400-25557 FEED ADJUSTING PIN (A) Jt:'.IYf3ryt,t· '.!(A) ( l) 
63 *02 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5XIOX0.8 t5}' n·:7-5.5XIOX0.8 l 

NOTE (/Hi'.) 01 .... EXCEPT LU-2212N-7 LU-2212N-7t;:Mt( 
02 .... FOR LU-2212N-7 LU-2212N-7ffl 
03 .... EXCEPT LU-2260*-* LU-2260*-*t;: Mt< 
04 .... FOR LU-2260*-* LU-2260*-*ffl 

__ /c 



6. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
r*U 00{,l 

37 

1 3 

-ti-

33 

,--1---------.. 
I 34 ' I '--
I 
I 

45 

36 ~ 



RJ:f.:._NQ _ -~O'[E ____ PA1<1.'. ~o~ __________ l!. ~_s_ Q _R_I_ p _T_ l .9_~ ___________ t __ ~ __ -;. __ J ________ 91y __ 
107-17502 FEED BASE t:799' 1 1 2 107-17668 FEED BASE ARM ASM. 11~1t:799'-f97' (to/}) 1 3 SM-6061650-TP SCREW l'.7*o/' M6 1=16 (2) 4 107-17809 FEED BASE SHAFT M ~1t:799' 1o/' :7 1 5 107-46709 WASHER t:799'-iA:ilH'h'-* 2 6 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E;IJ' 9})(17 5 1 7 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=4 })(-*o/' 11/64-40 1=4 1 8 107-18658 VERTICAL FEED ARM ASM. o/'3?t't:79?7' C:7~) 1 9 SS-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 P1h:77ti'I} 15/64-28 (1) 10 107-10903 SPACER A 1~·-tA (1) 11 107-18906 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT o/' 397' t:79 9Y7o/' 7 2 12 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 1=4 })(-*o/' 1 13 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING C;IJ' 9})(17 4 14 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4Xll.8X0.5 l'.!:,t'h'-* 7.4Xll.8X0.5 4 15 107-17908 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT J.1~1t:79o/' :7 1 16 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL M ~1t:79o/' 7'i'I)(9Ji 5 17 107-18807 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT o/' 397' t:79o/' 7 1 18 107-19052 FEED CHANGE BELT ASM. t:79~YhY91 7~ 19 107-19664 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD M ~1t:79P1}' ( t1}) 1 20 107-19201 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM J.1~1t:79hA (1) 21 107-19656 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD ASM. M~1t:79PJ}' (7~) (1) 22 SS-8661012-TP SCREW })(-*o/' ( 2) 23 107-19300 BELL CRANK ~· M:iY:7 1 24 107-18005 FEED ARM SHAFT :,J-7997' o/' :7 2 25 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM. t:79o/' 797' (7~) 1 26 SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 1=15 P1h77ti' M (1) 27 107-10903 SPACER A 1~· -!tA (1) 28 107-19508 ADJUSTING BLOCK SHAFT t:79f3?t1h7J''i'o/'7 1 29 107-19961 VERTICAL FEED ROD ASM. o/'3?J't:79P1}' (7~) 1 30 107-19953 VERTICAL FEED ROD COMPL. o/' 397' t:79PJ}' (JJJ' ?) (1) 31 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 1=5 })(,,;.y (2) 32 107-20001 VERTICAL FEED CAM o/' 397· t:79hA ( 1) 33 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM. t:79o/' ;797' (7~) 1 34 SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 1=15 Po/h77ti' M (1) 35 107-10903 SPACER A 1~· -!tA (1) 36 107-18005 FEED ARM SHAFT :,J-7997" o/' :7 1 37 CS-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR l:il}?J 4 38 SS-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 })(-*o/' 1/4-40 1=4.2 8 39 137-07500 OIL SEAL ?'lo/' 7 'i'IMJi t1Jio/-Ji 3 40 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK :i.o/y 0. 1 41 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK J.o/;' 0. 1 42 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK J.o/;' 0. 1 43 107-18500 VERTICAL LINK t:799' 1o/' 397' 9Y7 2 44 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Eh' 9})(17 5 4 45 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Eh' 9}M 5 2 46 107-19706 CHANGE BELT OIL SEAL A ~YhY91t1io/-JiA 47 107-19805 CHANGE BELT OIL SEAL B ~YhY91t1Jio/-JiB 

-/2--



7. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER CO:MPONENTS 

:ti°~Jlimi33f-:~ IJ 00{* 

1 4 

,_/J -

37 

1 8 

41 a 
~ 140 
~J 



HJ:~. _NQ __ ~OTE ____ PAF!: ~o~ __________ ~ J.: _ s_ g _R _ I_ p _T_ l 9 _ N ____________ t __ L j _ _ J ________ 9tJ __ 

I 02 107-61450 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM. Jr1~::w 1'CJ~l I 
2 *03 107-26552 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM. J'f1~::w 1' J~ I 
3 107-26404 FIXED KNIFE J'i1n (I) 
4 107-26909 CLAMP SPRING '.77')7' ,... * (I) 
5 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ,lt7i,· 3/32-56 L=5.5 ( 2) 
6 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ,lt7i,· 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2) 
7 107-61401 FIXED KNIFE BASE Jr1~::w 1' (I) 
8 *03 107-26503 FIXED KNIFE BASE J'r{~::<1' { (!) 
9 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 tlo/:/J'.17:hJ;' H M3XO. 5 L=8 2 

10 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t7f'»·i 3.2X7X0.5 3 
II 107-72804 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID {H9YvJff I 
12 107-72309 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE,RIGHT {H9YvJff ~9o/1{1(~:\'') I 
13 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 tJo/-Ji'.lYf-J,.' H M4XO. 7 L=6 2 
14 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 ~~i,· M5X0.8 L=6 2 
15 107-27857 DRIVING ARM B ASM. ~-ry~;;J~'??'r'B(J~) I 
16 107-27808 DRIVING ARM B f ')~M~' ??'r' B (I) 
17 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1=12 tlo/:/J'.177-J.' )~~ (I) 
18 * 229-01805 GROUND MARK J' 7';~' ,-J I 
19 107-54505 THREAD CUTT I NG SO LENO ID ARM {H9YvJ{f ?'i' I 
20 SD-0500481-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 4.8 1· Yi,· D=5 H=4. 8 I 
21 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 ~~i,· M4X0.7 L=8 I 
22 107-27709 THREAD CUTT I NG CAM 1'H9-JJ.Z. I 
23 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1=12 tlo/:/J'.177*' )~~ 3 
24 107-28160 DRIVING ARM A COMPL. ~·ry~;;J~'??'i' A(Jo/J'?) I 
25 107-28152 DRIVING ARM A ASM. ~-ry~;;J~'??'r' A('.!~) (I) 
26 107-28103 DRIVING ARM A ~' ?~::<W ??'r' A (I) 
27 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1=14 tlo/:/J'.17:/-t' )~~ (I) 
28 107-11406 SPACER B :Si\' -tB (!) 
29 SD-0500721-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 7. 2 1· YiY D=5 H=7. 2 (I) 
30 B303I-141-HOO CONNECTING STUD 1· u· ff Jt1 (I) 
31 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 tlo/:/J'.17:/-t' H M4XO. 7 L=6 2 
32 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L=25 tlo/-Ji'.177*' )~~ 2 
33 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11 /64-40 L=4 ~~i,· 11/64-40 L=4 4 
34 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t7f'»·i 5.2X9.5X0.6 2 
35 107-28301 TERMINAL BASE 1'1,1' { 
36 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 1=12 tJo/-Ji'J77t' )~ ~ 
37 HW-5001400-00 2-C CABLE :\'t7'1{tJ-~' 0.18Xi2X2 
38 107-32204 CORD BUSH ]-~· 7' '1'1 
39 * 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-::<J-~' (J~) 
40 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5. 3 r.o/'ft' -Ji' i D=5.3 
41 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll t7i,· 11/64-40 L=ll 
42 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 Jo/YJr.' y~· 150 
43 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 tlo/'}JJ:/-n M4 I 
44 * HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t"'JJ'JM~ 2 
45 * HK-0346101-20 HOUSING 12P r,ryy 'J'.1' 12P I 
46 107-27907 DRIVING LINK B ~· ?~::<W ?9'JJB I 
47 CS-0790731-SH THRUST COLLAR :S7:S~?1 2 
48 107-54604 SOLENOID ARM GUIDE PLATE YvJ{~'?'r'-JJ'{~'{1 I 
49 SM-4040601-SB SCREW M4 L=6 ;/-/\'Ji,· M4X0.7 L=6 I 
50 107-26305 MOVING KNIFE ~-?~::< I 
51 107-26800 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ~-ry~;;,- '.1 I 
52 *01 400-27119 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM. ]7{~;;~· 1· {('.!~) I 
53 400-27118 FIXED KNIFE BASE (B) J'j{~;;~· 1· { (I) 
54 213-89309 FIXED KNIFE Jj'{~;; (I) 
55 213-89408 CLAMP SPRING '.77';7' ,... * (I) 
56 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ,1t7i,· 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2) 
57 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5. 5 ,lt7i,· 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2) 
58 *01 213-89200 MOVING KNIFE ~-?~::< I 
59 *OJ 400-25563 THRED TRIMMER CAM (A) {H9-JJ./\(A) I 

NOTE ( i'E ~c) 01 .... FOR LU-2212N-7 LU-2212N-7ffl 
02 .... FOR LU-2210N-* LU-2210N-*ffi 
03 .... FOR LU-2210W-* LU-2210W-*ffi 

.- I'/ -



8. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COlvlPONENTS(FOR LU-2260*-*) 
ft~~~*~~OO~ (LU-2260*-*ffl) 

r;----11 
Jr-12 

9 

L,,/ ,,_J 
ru-

1_:~:-

24 

35 

I 

!!~~19 1! i ~ 3i i l C 
31 

3t 

ii ~~ ii I l~il· i 6---
3

, 

i [_T2~-----~J i ~ . 2, 
I 1 a 2 2----f::J I 1 5~ , ~ 

l ______ :~1-i f J Qt 



RJ:t _NQ __ ~DTE ____ PA¥!: ~o.: __________ ~ ~ _ s_ ~ _R _ r_ p _T _ 1 p _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ _-;. __ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

01 107-61450 
*02 107-26552 

107-26404 
SS-7060610-SP 
107-26909 
SS-7060610-SP 

01 107-61401 
*02 107-26503 

* 

107-26800 
107-26305 
SM-6030802-TP 
WP-0320501-SC 
CS-0790731-SH 
SS-8110422-TP 
107-71806 
SM-6041202-TP 
107-28160 
107-28152 
107-28103 
107-11406 
SM-6051402-TP 
B3031-141-HOO 
SD-0500721-SP 
107-71905 
SD-0500301-SP 
107-72507 
SM-6041202-TP 
B2311-019-000 
107-72002 
SD-0500301-SP 
107-72101 
SM-8050502-TP 
107-72200 
SM-6040802-TP 
107-72804 
SM-6040602-TP 
107-27709 
SM-6052502-TP 
WP-0520656-SA 

NOTE u_ua) 

FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM. 
FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM. 
FIXED KNIFE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 
CLAMP SPRING 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 
FIXED KNIFE BASE 
FIXED KNIFE BASE 
MOVING KNIFE SHAFT 
MOVING KNIFE 
SCREW M3X0.5 1=8 
WASHER M3 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=4 
DRIVING ARM C 
SCREW M4X0.7 1=12 
DRIVING ARM A COMPL. 
DRIVING ARM A ASM. 
DRIVING ARM A 
SPACER B 
SCREW M5X0.8 1=14 
CONNECTING STUD 
HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 7. 2 
DRIVING LINK A 
HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 3 
DRIVING ARM E 
SCREW M4X0.7 1=12 
TENSION SPRING 
DRIVING LINK B 
HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 3 
SOLENOID ARM,LEFT 
SCREW M5 1=5 
MAGNET FITTING BASE,LEFT 
SCREW M4XO. 7 1=8 
THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID 
SCREW M4 1=6 
THREAD CUTTING CAM 
SCREW M5X0.8 1=25 
WASHER 5. 2X9. 5XO. 6 

01 .... FOR LU-2260N*-* 
02 .... FOR LU-2260W*-* 

-16--

J:r1~A:ll' 1(7~) 
J:r-fn:11· 1 7~ 
J:r1~A 
vlt5i,· 3/32-56 1=5.5 
75'J7° fl' i 
vlt5i,· 3/32-56 1=5.5 
J:r1~A9° 1 
J:r1~A:ll' 1 
1'' ?~to/' 7 
1-·,:,n 
Po/b77ti'J)- M3X0.5 1=8 
t5t'b' i 3.2X7X0.5 
A5A\-9'T 
1-~i,· 11/64-40 1=4 
1" 9~A7\-' 99:r' C 
Po/b77ti" Ji)­
\-'9~A7\-'99:r' A('To/J'?) 
1''9JA7\-'99:r" A(7~) 
1" 9~A7\-' 99:r' A 
A'-0 -tB 
Po/b77H' M 
:I!' U" 1\-' JP 
:I!' 'Ji,· D=5 H=7. 2 
1" 9~A7\-' ?9'J7A 
:I!' 'JiY D=5 H=3 
1" 9~A7\-' 99:r' E 
Po/b77ti' M 
,,· i 
1" 9~A7\-' ?9'J7B 
:I!' 'Ji,· D=5 H=3 
1HJJ1/vJ11" '7T (t:1!' 9) 
1-~i,. 
11't9YvJ11''1'9o/'T1:llCt:ll' 9) 
Po/b77ti' Ji)-
1H91/v)1\-' 
Po/b77ti' M M4XO. 7 1=6 
1H9bll 
Po/b77ti' M 
t5t'b' 1 5.2X9.5X0.6 

LU-2260N*-*!¥I 
LU-2260W*-*ffl 

2 
2 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 





~LNQ _-~op: ____ fAJl'!:~O~ _______ ---~ ~-S-~_R_~ f _T_~ 9_N __ __________ t_ -~ __ -;. __ j _ _______ 9ty _ _ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 

02 107 -22403 
107-24607 
SM-6051402-TP 
107-70352 
SM-8050502-TP 
107-55601 
107-26107 
Bl215-804-000 
SB-1100009-00 
SB-1100010-00 
SB-1150004-00 
SB-1150009-00 

01 101-11201 
RE-0400000-KO 
SS-8080610-SP 
SS-6111140-SP 
R0-3573501-00 

01 101-12605 
01 101-12704 
01 101-09809 
01 101-12506 

107-70402 
01 107-39308 
01 107-39407 

107-70303 
107-22353 
107-23708 
107-23807 
SM-8050502-TP 
107-23906 
SM-4030601-SC 
R0-0982401-00 
SQ-1150451-MZ 
107-24201 
SS-1110840-SP 
107-75302 
SM-6040802-TP 
SQ-1150451-MZ 
107-24805 
107-25000 
SS-6080610-TP 
107-25158 
107-70501 
107-25604 
107-25752 
SM-8050502-TP 
107-24706 
107-25901 
107-26206 
WP-0651056-SH 
SM-6062002-TP 
WP-0621016-SH 

NOTE Ci'Hil) 

LOWER SHAFT B 
SET COLLAR 
SCREW M5X0.8 1=14 
HOOK SHAFT BASE RIGHT ASM. 
SCREW M5 1=5 
BEARING COLLAR 
OIL SEAL 
BALL BEARING D 
BEARING 
BEARING 
RADIAL BEARING 
BEARING 
THRUST WASHER, F 
E-RING 4 
SCREW 1/8-441=5.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 
0-RING 
THRUST WASHER 1. 7 
THRUST WASHER 1.8 
THRUST WASHER, B 
THRUST WASHER 1.6 
HOOK SHAFT BOTTOM PACKING 
HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR 
HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR 
HOOK SHAFT BASE, RIGHT 
LOWER SHAFT A ASM. 
HOOK SHAFT 
SCREW GEAR 
SCREW M5 1=5 
LUBRICATING SHAFT 
SCREW M3 X 6 
RUBBER RING 
CONNECTING SCREW 
BEARING HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 
HOOK SHAFT LOWER PLATE,RIGHT 
SCREW M4X0.7 1=8 
CONNECTING SCREW 
OIL SEAL 
OPENER 
SCREW 1/8-44 1=6 
OPENNER ARM COMPL. 
OPNER ARM SHAFT B 
OPENER SHAFT 
OPENER SHAFT SCREW GEAR ASM. 
SCREW M5 1=5 
BEARING SPACER 
OPENER HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR 
ECCENTRICITY COLLAR 
WASHER 6. 5Xl lXl 
SCREW M6 1=20 
WASHER 

01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 
02 .... FOR LU-2210*-* 

o/9o/'1B 1 
o/1o/·1t1rn5- 1 
o,n1Ytt·1r 1 
h''to/'19'-f(:;.!f)j:;. 1 
r~to/· c2) 
n'?o/' jr..: 79Y1' ?'T ( 1) 
:t-T f-o/' 1:t1J1o/-J1 (1) 
o/J.o/' 1 t· -J11\' 79Y1' D (2) 
JDn'9o/'jry'J (1) 
Jon· 9o/'1?'T Cl) 
5Y 7JW 1?'T (l) 
JOn' 9o/'jry'J (2) 
n'?o/' 1?'7MJi ;{j;{H 9 1 . 4 ( 1) 
•En· 1rM 4 o) 
r~tY 1/8-44 1=5.5 (3) 
t5to/' 11/64-40 L=ll (3) 
09yj' (1) 
nvo/'19'7~91 ;{7;{r-f9 1.7 (1) 
nvo/'1?'7~11;{7;{r-f11.8 Cl) 
nvo/' 19'7MJ1 A7AH 9 B ( 1) 
nvo/"1?'7~11A7Ar111.6 c1) 
nvo/' 19'1o/119n' o/fY (1) 
nvo/' 1to/' 111· Jiv C 1) 
nvo/' 1to/' n1· J1v ( 1) 
1H9nvo/·11·1c::;.t·) (1) 
o/io/'1A(j::;.) (1) 
nvo/·1 Cl) 
nvo/'1to/·nriv Cl) 
r~tY c 2) 
t~?J.o/'j (1) 
t~·Jto/' M3X0.5 1=6 (1) 
09yj' (1) 
f1-T vY'To/to/' (l) 
o/9o/'1"'79Y1'il9'- (1) 
t5to/' 11/64-40 1=8 (3) 
nvo/' 11· -fo/111(::;.t·) Cl) 
o,n1Ytt·1r (9) 
f1-7'vY'To/to/' (1) 
o/9o/' 1:t1J1o/-Ji (2) 
:t-7'f- (1) 
t5W 1/8-44 1=6 (2) 
:t-Tf-9:r'('To/J'?) (1) 
:t-T f-ryj' o/' 1B (1) 
t-T f-o/' 1 (l) 
:t-T f-Y 1to/' nj' J1V 'Jo/J' 9 ( 1) 
r~t1· c2) 
nvo/· 1"· 79y1· ;{I\' -t- c 1) 
:t-T f-nvo/' 1to/' w J1v c 1) 
nvo/'19'-fl\YJYt'Y 1 
bt'n't 6.5Xl1Xl 
o,n1Ytt·1r M6 1=20 2 
t5t·n·t 3 

JIHRil!l& 
LU-2210*-*ffl 



10. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS(FOR LU-2260*-*) 
ft~~~OO~(LU-2260*-*ffl) 



RJ:~._NQ _ -~O:[E ____ PA¥!.: ~o~ _________ -~ i_s_ Q _R_~ p _T_~ p_N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ '). _ _ j ________ 9tJ __ 
1 107-72705 LOWER SHAFT C o/'EY ?C 1 2 107-24607 SET COLLAR o/~Y ?b~:iJ:'i- 1 3 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1=14 01-JJ'.777*. Ji~ 1 4 107-71756 HOOK SHAFT BASE LEFT ASM. :iJvo/·1~·1ct~· 9)?~ 1 5 107-25901 OPENER HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR t-1·t-:iJvo/·?to/·n1·1v (1) 6 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 1=5 ~;{to/' (2) 7 107-55601 BEARING COLLAR :iJvY ?"' 79'1?' ?'! (1) 8 107-26107 011 SEAL t-7" t-Y ?tHo/-Ji (1) 9 Bl215-804-000 BALL BEARING D y1y•? i. -ll\"79'1?· D (2) 10 SB-1100009-00 BEARING Jo:iJ· Yo/' ?tl'1 (1) 11 SB-1100010-00 BEARING Jo:iJ· YY ??'1 (1) 12 SB-1150004-00 RADlAL BEARING :'iY7JW??'J (2) 13 01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F :iJVo/"?t,9;{~1 A7A~1~ 1.4 (1) 14 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 E:iJ' ~~M 4 (1) 15 SS-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=5.5 ~;{tY 1/8-44 1=5,5 (3) 16 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l l t:'ito/· 11/64-40 L=ll (3) 17 R0-3573501-00 0-RING 09'1?' (1) 18 01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 :iJvy•?t,9:{~I A7A~1~ 1.7 (1) 19 01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1. 8 :iJvo/•?t,9;{~1 A7A~1~ 1.8 (1) 20 01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B :iJvo/•?t,9;{~1 A7A~1~ B (1) 21 01 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1. 6 :iJvo/·?t,9;{~1 A7A~1~ 1.6 (1) 22 107-70402 HOOK SHAFT BOTTOM PACKING :iJvo/·1~·1o/~1~n·1t'I (1) 

23 01 107-39308 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR :iJvo/· ?tY n?' Jiv (1) 24 01 107-39407 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR :iJvY ?tY M' Jiv (1) 25 107-71707 HOOK SHAFT BASE,LEFT 1~t9:iJvo/·1~·1ct~·9) (1) 26 107-22353 LOWER SHAFT A ASM. o/U. ?A(?~) (1) 27 107-23708 HOOK SHAFT :iJVo/'? (1) 28 107-23807 SCREW GEAR :iJVY ?tY J\?· Jiv (1) 29 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 1=5 ~;{to/' (2) 30 107-23906 LUBRICATING SHAFT h?1o/'? (1) 31 SM-4030601-SC SCREW M3 X 6 b. Jto/' M3XO. 5 1=6 (1) 32 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RlNG 09;.,?· (1) 33 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f1-r 1;;.,11tY (1) 
34 107-24201 BEARING HOLDER '~''?l\'l9'1?·t•~·- (1) 35 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 t:'ito/' 11/64-40 1=8 (3) 36 107-72408 HOOK SHAFT LOWER PLATE,LEFT :iJv,·1~·1,~1~(t~·9) (1) 37 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 1=8 01:iJnH· Ji~ (9) 38 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f1-r v'l'11tY (1) 39 107-24805 OIL SEAL ,~,· ?t1Jio/-Ji (2) 40 107-25000 OPENER t-7" t- (1) 41 SS-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=6 t:'ito/' 1/8-44 1=6 (2) 42 107-25158 OPENNER ARM COMPL. t-rt-t1i· ('11J·t1) (1) 43 107-70501 OPNER ARM SHAFT B t-7" t-t,j· o/' ?B (1) 44 107-25604 OPENER SHAFT t-rt-,·1 (1) 
45 107-25752 OPENER SHAFT SCREW GEAR ASM. t-1·t-o/·?to/·n1·1v '11J·t, (1) 46 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 1=5 ~;{t,· (2) 47 107-24706 BEARING SPACER :iJvy·?"·79y1· Al\"-f- (1) 48 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 1=20 Oo/:iJ?7ti"I~ M6 1=20 2 49 WP-0621016-SH WASHER t:'it· :iJ· * 2 

NOTE (i:H2) 01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS J!iR ll'lli% 

- J-a -



11.HOOKCOMPONENTS 
~00{,l 

- 2.{ -

44·45 



RJ:F.:. _NQ __ ~op: ____ PA!!: ~o~ __________ ~ ~ _ s_ LR_ I_ p _T_ l 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ -~- _ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 01 107-61252 HOOK ASM. inO~) 1 
2 02 107-61252 HOOK ASM. -Jn(J~) 2 
3 107-52467 OUTER HOOK ASM. y~71·1 7~ (1) 
4 107-52202 OIL CAP 77'57.IJ. (1) 
5 107-52301 OIL CAP SETSCREW 7T 57.IJ.~)lt,y• (1) 
6 107-23013 NEEDLE HOLDER J\9'JJ (1) 
7 107-23203 NEEDLE HOLDER SETSCREW /\9'JJ ~)lt,y• ( 2) 
8 107-28509 FILTER J.9 31)f31)t'7-{)i'J.- (1) 
9 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 1=6 ~:;lt,y· M5X0.8 1=6 ( 2) 

10 107-28608 RUBBER RING hi)19y7• (1) 
11 107-22601 ADJUSTING SCREW J.93'Jf3'Jt,t.o/' (1) 
12 107-28707 RUBBER RING 193i)f3i)t,t.o/·09y7· (1) 
13 107-28400 URETHAN BALL 1)1,,.lj.y;j;• -Ji (1) 
14 107-52418 OUTER HOOK ;!~71· 1 (1) 
15 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW 'Jf71' 1iftI ~:;lt,o/' (3) 
16 107-23500 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING 71)5'-y;j;' 'JJJ\' * (1) 
17 107-61203 INNER HOOK 77171• 1 (1) 
18 107-22908 TENSION SPRING o/'J.1~h'JJ/\' t. (1) 
19 107-23302 ADJUSTING SCREW o/'J.1H3'Jo//\' t. f31)to/t.r (1) 
20 107-23401 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW o/'J.1H31)o/11• .t. ~:;lt,o/' (1) 
21 107-22809 INNER HOOK PRESSER 'Jf71' 1iftI (1) 
22 01 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) 71~;1;· ~y(o-1,,,~,~) 1 
23 02 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) 71~;1;· ~y(o-1,,,~,~) 2 
24 03 107-56757 HOOKASM.(DOUBLE-SIZE) 711 7~ ( 2/\' 1711) 1 
25 04 107-56757 HOOKASM.(DOUBLE-SIZE) 711 7~ ( 211· 1711) 2 
26 107-52202 OIL CAP YT 77.IJ. (1) 
27 107-52301 OIL CAP SETSCREW 7T 57.IJ.~:;lt,y• (1) 
28 107-57003 NEEDLE HOLDER /\9'JJ (1) 
29 107-23203 NEEDLE HOLDER SETSCREW J\9'JJ ~:;lt,)" ( 2) 
30 107-28509 FILTER J.93'Jh'Ji'.'7-Oi'J.- (1) 
31 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 1=6 ~~t,o/' M5X0.8 1=6 (2) 
32 107-28608 RUBBER RING hi)19y7• (1) 
33 107-22601 ADJUSTING SCREW i93?f3?t,w (1) 
34 I07-28707 RUBBER RING 193i)f3'J-\'.o/.t,o/'09Y7' (1) 
35 107-28400 URETHAN BALL 1)1,,.lj.y;j;• -Ji (1) 
36 107-56906 INNER HOOK PRESSER 'Jf71' 1iftI (1) 
37 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW 'Jf71' 1iftI ~:;lt,)" (3) 
38 107-23500 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING 7'J5'Y;I;' i)o/11• .t, (1) 
39 107-56807 INNER HOOK 'Jf71' 1 (1) 
40 107-22908 TENS ION SPRING o/'J.1H31)o/11• t. (1) 
41 107-23302 ADJUSTING SCREW o/'J.1~h'JJ)\' t. f31)to/t.o/' (1) 
42 107-23401 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW o/'J.1~h'JJ)\' t. ~:;l.t,o/' (1) 
43 107-56708 OUTER HOOK YW1 (1) 
44 03 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL 71~;1;· ~y(o-1,,,~,~) 1 
45 04 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL 71~;1;· t'y(o-1,,,~,~) 2 
46 *05 400-18350 ALUMINUM BOBBIN A H~;J;· t· YA 1 
47 *06 400-18350 ALUMINUM BOBB IN A H~;J;· t'YA 2 

NOTE OU:l) 01. ... FOR LU-2210N-* LU-2210N-*Jfl 
02 .... FOR LU-2260N-* LU-2260N-*Jfl 
03 .... FOR LU-2210W-* LU-22 lOW-*Jfi 
04 .... FOR LU-2260W-* LU-2260W-*Jfl 
05 .... FOR AE-9(LU-22l*N-7) AE-9{.j (LU-221*N-7) )fl 
06 .... FOR AE-9(LU-2260N-7) AE-9{.j(LU-2260N-7)Jfl 

- z.z.._ 





:I 

~t _NQ __ ~op: ____ PA!!: ~o., __________ ~ ~ _ s_ g _R _ r_ p _r_ l .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ ) _ _ f ________ gty __ 

I 05 107-02561 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1}f3'7o/ Jc:. I 
2 107-02553 THREAD TENSION JUNCTION 1}f3'7o/1·111 Jo/J•ry (I) 
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD 1HYJ\·:t-r'.7 (1) 
4 107-02603 THREAD LOOSENING PLATE 1}1!~)11 (I) 
5 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT 1HYJ\';i-Y-'.7::r:1} (I) 
6 107-41452 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE ASM. 1HYJ\' F~r:J-1('.7c:.) (I) 
7 107-02405 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1HW:i- (1) 
8 107-44704 THREAD TENSION NUT 1}f3'7o/::J-o/} (2) 
9 107-44803 ROTATION AND STOP 1}f3'7o/4!5;/J1:rY}') ( 2) 

10 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING 1}f3-y/\· :i-A (2) 
11 107-44902 THREAD TENSION PLATE SUPPERSSI 1}f317y4!7;,J-4!I ( 2) 
12 B3126-352-000 TENS ION DI SC 1}f3-o/ 4!7 (4) 
13 107-41601 THREAD LOOSEN PIN 1}1/~)t" y (2) 
14 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENS ION NUT 1}f3-o/ ::J-:1} (I) 
15 D3168-555-H0B TENS ION SPRING NO. I 1· 11 1}f3'7o/J\' :i- (I) 
16 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENS ION PLATE 1· 11f1}f317y4!7 ( 2) 
17 107-03304 FIRST THREAD TENSION BAR 1· 11f1}f3'7o/J!( '7 (I) 

18 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 IJo/;/J!l::J-o/} 11 /64-40 (I) 

19 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4. 7 H=2.8 1'Y:i-o/' D=4.7 H=2.8 (2) 
20 107-41502 STOP SCREW 1}}Y/\.;i-7Y::J-14!5}):i-o/. (I) 
21 107-02702 THREAD LOOSEN I NG PIN 1}J.l~#o/t" y (I) 

22 107-02801 THREAD LOOSENING SCREW 1}1.1~htnr (1) 

23 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 llo/;/J'.7::J-o/} M4 (I) 

24 107-03205 FIRST THREAD TENS ION GUIDE 1'11f1}f3'7o/7Y::J-1 (I) 

25 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t5t·t·i 3.2X7X0.5 (I) 

26 02 107-03106 BALANCE THREAD GU I DE 7:,,t• Y1}7Y::J-1 I 
27 SS-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 }'7~:i-Y 9/64-40 L=3. 5 2 
28 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=I0 t'l:i-o/. 3/16-28 L=I0 2 
29 01 107-73364 THREAD TENS ION ASM. 1}f3'7o/Oc:.) I 
30 04 107-95151 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1}f3'7o/Oc:.) I 
31 107-73554 THREAD TENSION PLATE ASM. 1}f3'7o/1. 111('.7c:.) (I) 
32 107-02603 THREAD LOOSENING PLATE 1}J.J~M1 (1) 

33 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT 1HYJ\· :i-Y-'.7::J-o/} (I) 

34 107-41452 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE ASM. 1HYJ\' :i-YY::J-1Oc:.) ( 2) 
35 B3128-526-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1HY "·i (I) 

36 107-44704 THREAD TENSION NUT 1}f'317o/::J-::,} ( 2) 
37 107-44803 ROTATION AND STOP 1}f3'7o/4!5HrW) ( 2) 
38 B3129-053-000 TENS ION SPRING 1}f3-y/\• :i- (2) 
39 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1}f3-o/ 4!77l"4!I ( 2) 
40 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1}f3-o/4!7 (4) 
41 107-73703 THREAD LOOSEN PIN,RIGHT 1}J./~)t' Y(c:.f') (1) 

42 107-73802 THREAD LOOSEN PIN,LEFT 1}J./~)t" Y(t1' Y) (1) 

43 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 1'1 I 1}f3'7o/ ::J-o/} (2) 
44 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1· 11f 1}f3'7o/J\. :i- (2) 
45 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENS ION PLATE 1· 11f1}f3'7o/4!7 (4) 
46 107-73406 FIRST THREAD TENSION BAR 1· 11f1}f317y;j( '7 (2) 
47 107-03205 FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE 1·11f1}f3'7o/7Y::J-1 (2) 
48 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4. 8Xl I . 5X2 t'lt• t· :i-4.8Xl l .5X2 (I) 

49 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 IJo/;/J!l::J-o/} 11/64-40 ( 2) 
50 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4. 7 H=2. 8 1·Y:i-o/' D=4.7 H=2.8 (2) 
51 SS-3061310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=l3 ,1~ir (I) 

52 107-02702 THREAD LOOSENING PIN 1}J.)~#o/t' y (I) 

53 107-02801 THREAD LOOSEN I NG SCREW 1}1.J~#o/:i-Y- (I) 

54 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 IJo/;/J!l::J-:1} M4 (I) 

55 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t'l}';/J';i- 3.2X7X0.5 (1) 

56 107-73356 THREAD TENSION JUNCTION 1}f3'7o/1.111(Jo/J.'7) (1) 

57 107-73505 SCREW STUD 1HYJ\. :i-Y-'.7 (I) 

58 06 107-75401 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A 1HY/\':i-A (I) 

59 SS-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3. 5 }nir 9/64-40 L=3.5 ( 2) 
60 04 107-95102 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE 5'Yt· Y1}7Y::J-1 (I) 

61 01 107-73109 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE 7:,,t• Y1}7Y;J-1 (I) 

62 03 107-56609 THREAD GUIDE :;:yt• Y1}7Y::J-1 I 

NOTE U:Hrl) DI .... FOR LU-2260N-* LU-2260N-*Yf:l 
02 .... FOR LU-2210N-* LU-2210N-Hf:l 
03 .... FOR LU-2210W-* LU-2210W-Hf:l 
04 .... FOR LU-2260W-* LU-2260W-*ffl 
05 .... FOR LU-2210*-* LU-2210*-*ffi 
06 .... OPTIONAL PARTS ;,J-7' o/3Y$,l"Q 



13. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
"F:¥:~~~llOOtt 

/ 

/ 

1 9 

26 ; 

1 6 

R_!':J'._. _NQ __ ~DIE ____ .!'~! !lq. __________ p _ E_ ~ _c _ ~ J _ P_ ! _ r _ q !I ____________ t __ ~ __ ;. __ ! ________ 91:_y __ 
1 107-03502 BOBBIN CUM {r,~J/A 2 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 ,m,· 
3 01 107-03601 BOBB IN SHAFT {,,~,· ? 
4 01 107-03700 BOBBIN SPRING *" t• Yr~A' 1 5 I 07-03908 BOBB IN SHAFT BASE {,,~r 19· { 
6 Sll-8040602-IP SCREW M4Xo. 7 L=6 fnr 7 B3Z05-2J0-000 CUSHION t· t· ,t· 8 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6. 5Xl! XI t5t" :/J' t 6.5XIJX1 9 SS-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 ,l,tjt,}" 11/64-40 1=8 10 B3211-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL {,,~?" l,, 

11 400-11368 FRICl ION WHEEL {f,~,1/JI?' !L, 12 NS-6110360-SP NUT a1:1J1t,, 13 107-03452 BOBBIN PRESSER ASM. *' t· YHIJ',:J" 'J 14 107-03809 BOBBIN PRESSER SPRING *" t· YttW * 15 D2430-555-BOO SNAP RING J/Aa-5 o/"? CYY?" !6 B3207-210-000 !RIP LA1CH {f,~ f3&t,!i{ 17 PS-0200102-KII SPRING PIN Z.O X 10 ,r YY?" t· Y 2. OXlO 18 B3208-2!0-000 SPRING A {H~ f3'Jt'9{ a·* A 19 107-04005 BOBB IN SHAFT BASE SHAFT {,,~r ?9" {,n·? 20 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL {r,W'1?" J., 21 Sll-8050602-IP SCREW 115 L=6 fho/' M5Xo. S L-6 2 22 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER {r~Yto/" {9 I 23 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t5t,}" 9/64-40 L=6 2 24 WP-0531001-SC WASHER fr't" 11· * s/J" ~,Ji 115 1 25 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5 .2X9. 5XO .6 t:it" J/" '(. 5. 2X9. 5XO. 6 I 26 SS-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 fho/' 11/64-40 L=l5. 5 1 27 SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3. 2 ,J.t5t}" 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1 28 !07-04153 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. {H~{r7YNH<?sl I 29 107-04104 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE {r,~{r7YNH (1) 30 100-88003 THREAD GU IDE 9° {{f {rf3'J}i· 'J 7Yt{ (1) 31 NS-6110310-SP NO 1 11/64-40 a,.i:7m 11/64-40 (I) 32 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT {rf,-t tn (1) 33 D3168-555-HOB TENSION SPRING NO.I 9° {I {rf3'J}A' 1 (1) 34 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {rf3-} ,, (2) 35 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A ;r {l{rf3-}t" - A (l) 36 SS- 1621040-SP SCREW 3;16-32 L= 9. 5 '?Jtb:r;,· 3/l 6-32 L=9. 5 2 
NOTE (i.Ua) Ol. ... FOR LU-ZZ*ON-; LU-22*0N-*ffl 



14. PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS 
:l'fjl x T:E am.J firi 00 {.* 

/- l~a I I 
20 - I I 

/ 1@- 9 , I 
- I I I 

I I I I , 11~131 

I
. : 1 o I : 

I , I 

I
. 1 6 : I : 

I · I 

I ! D-14 I I I 

I Fi I l : u-v5 . ¾--1 : 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

/ 

L _ - -~ - -1-- - - -_ _J 

. 4~5 

~F.:-_NQ - - ~O'_!'E_ - - - f A_!<'[ ~o_. - - - - - - - - - -~ ~ -s_ ~ _R - I_ f _T - l .9 -N_ - - - - - - - - - - _t - - ~ - -~- - j - - - - - - - - @t_y - -

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

107-43300 
107-16009 
RC-1200001-KP 

01 107-17056 
02 107-15951 
03 107-18351 

PS-0300082-KH 
RE-0500000-KO 
107-15506 
107-16306 

01 107-17007 
02 107-15902 
03 I 07-18302 

107-15605 
BP-6000000-00 
NS-6150430-SP 
107-16108 
107-16207 
SS-8120740-SP 
SD-0700332-SP 
107-16603 

NOTE (i'Hc) 

ADJUSTMENT DIAL 
ADJUSTING HINGE PIN 
C-SHAPED SNAP RING 
ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM. 
ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM. 
ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM. 
SPRING PIN 3X8 
E-RING 
SPRING RECEIVING, UPPER 
ADJUSTMENT SPRING AXIS 
ADJUSTING SPRING 
ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.8 
ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.4 
SPRING RECE IV! NG, LOWER 
VINYL PIPE 
NUT 15/64-28 
ADJUSTING ARM 
ADJUSTING ARM SHAFT 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 
HINGE SCREW D= 7 H= 3.5 
ADJUST! NG SPRING SUPPORT 

01 .... STANDARD PARTS FOR LU-2260*-* 
OPTIONAL PARTS FOR LU-2210*-* 

02 .... STANDARD PARTS FOR LU-2210*-* 
OPTIONAL PARTS FOR LU-2260*-* 

03 .... OPTIONAL PARTS 

;j"-ij-If3']t:1:lt 1tJi 
ttI7:1f3'7to/tYJ' t'Y 
C-JJ' 11')(9 
Hif3?t:111· H:7::,,) 
ttif3'7t:1/I'* 1.8 1~ 
ttif3'7t:1/I'* 1.4 1::,, 
7.T9Y1't'Y 3.0X8 
E;IJ' :$11')(9 5 
tfif3'7t:1/1'*177(17I) 
tfI7:1f3'7t:1/l'*J':7 
Hifa?t:111' i 
ttif3?t111·ic1.8) 
ttif3'Jto/11'i(I.4) 
ttif3'7t:111'*'77(J:$l) 
t· =-1i 11· 1T 
o:1~1t:1r 15/64-28 
HI7o/f3'7t:1'75'' 
Hif3'7t:1'75'' Y 1 
r)(iy· 3/16-28 L=7 
:I!' Yiy• D=7 H=3. 5 

LU-2260*-* ll'H.WUtffil JI. 
LU-2210*-*Y§tT J3Yffi1£ 
LU-2210*-*fflt'Ht;@Jl, 
LU-2260*-*ffltT J3Yffi\Jl, 
tT J3Yffilo'li 

I 
( 2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

( 0. I) 



15. PRESSER LIFTER,AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER 
& TENSION RELEASE lVIECHANISM COMPONENTS 
;J1jl ?t.J: l:f . § JJJ:!'111 ?t.J: tj . * ~ {) &'.),#;\MJ~{,l 

33 

3 1 

27 

181 
19~ 20 

17iJ~ 

3 

5 

1: 

R¥_. _NQ __ ~DIE-___ !'~T !IQ. __________ _D _ E_ ~ _c _ ~ _r _ r_ T _r _ q !I ______________ ~ __ ) __ J ________ 9t_Y __ 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

* 

107-29010 
SD-0790203-SP 
107-29218 
SS-6121010-SP 
l 07-28905 
HK-0346400-0B 
107-28806 
SD-0901201-TP 
RC-1200001-KP 
WP-1221016-SP 
107-31008 
CQ-2000000-00 
107-30513 
107-29754 
SM-6051402-TP 
AX-0029500-0A 
229-07802 
SS-7090910-TP 
WP-0371016-SD 
107-29606 
107-29952 
SM-6061210-SC 
107-30109 
SM-6061202-TP 
CS-1201011-SH 
SS-8660610-!P 
107-55502 
PS-0500302-KH 
107-30703 
SM-9081050-SE 
10'/-36908 
PA-4002002-00 
PJ-3010651-04 
SM-6081802-TP 
107-37013 
SD-0720331-SP 
NM-6080001-SE 
HX-0029500-0B 

THREAD LOOSEN I NG ARM 
HINGE SCREW D=7 . 94 H=2 
SOLENOID FITTING PLATE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=IO 
THREAD LOOSENING SOLENOID 
PJN CON IACI 
THREAD LOOSEN I NG LEVER 
HINGE SCREW D=9 H=3. 2 
C-SHAPED SNAP RING 
WASHER 
KNEE L!Fl FRON! MEJAL 
OIL WICK 
KNEE LI FT SHAFT 
PRESSER LIFT ARM ASM. 
SCREW M5X0.8 1=14 
WIRE MA.RK(2) 
HAND LIFTER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8,5 
WASHER 3. 7X8X 1 
PRESSER LI FT CAM 
lHRl'.AD LOOSEN ING ARM ASM. 
SCREW M6 L=l 2 
KNEE LIFT ARM A 
SCREW M6 L=l 2 
THRUST COLLAR D=l2 W=IO 
SCREW 174-40 L=6 
KNEE LIFTER SPRING 
SPRING PIN 5X30 
KNEE SIDE SHAFT HOLDER 
SCREW 
PRESSER L1F 1 LEVER 
AIR CYLINDER 
HALF UNION 
SCREW 
CYLINDER CONNECTION SCREW 
HINGE SCREW D= 7. 24 H= 3. 3 
NUT MS 
WIRE MARK(3) 

1PIIM,'' 
;Ot,y· D=7. 94 H=2 
1;i11~1vJff ,v,~1:1 
t'ito/' 3/16-28 1=10 
1ri11nv11r" 
t· Y3Y-!i?f 
1,111~~}\' -
:J' Yt,o/' D=9 H=3. 2 
C-JJ' :Jr~9 
t'it' j]' t 
tt' 77' ·r :m~§ii, 
J.JY 
tt'H'o/'? 
HI77' w (?sJ 
Oo/:IJ?ltt' lr 
9-/V 'H'(2) 
HI77'1,/1'-
'lllt'7tr 9/64-40 L=8 .5 
t'it' -JJ' t 3. 7X8X! 
t,IH':IJA 
-/FiiiM,'(?~J 
t'73t,o/' M6 1=12 
tt° 77' l;'i'' A 
Oo/Mlt*' ~, M6 1=12 
,nr>H D=l2 W=IO 
P1-r 174-40 L=6 
tt'H'A't 
,7' 9Y?' t· Y 5X30 
tt' 7'i'33o/' ?I;~ 
Oo//J?;l;' ~r 
ffI7f·,-3 
Il,9Y5" 
,H-r 
Oo/:IJ?lt*' ~, 
}'9Y9'" -l,Y~11-J" 
!i' Y1,o/' D=7. 24 H=3. 3 
Oo//J?to/r MS ly1 
91'1'-'l-?(3) 

2 
0. 2 

1 
1 

(I) 

1 
(1) 

I 
1 
I 



16. 2P DEVICE (FOR LU -2212N - 7) 
2P~~(LU-2212N-7ffl) 

~f.:._NQ __ ~O!E ____ fA.!l'!:~o_. _________ -~ ~_s_g_R_I_f _T_I p_N ____________ t_ -~ __ ) __ J ________ gty __ 
I SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3. 5 -9· Y:W D=8 H=3 . 5 2 2 400-25561 FEED CONNECTING LINK iJ-:79f3?i:o/-919Y:7 I 3 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 Oo/h:7fo/r 15/64-28 2 4 107-75807 LINK FITTING BASE ~·t:7t:799Y:7r9o/J-9 ·1 l 5 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 t'lto/' 15/64-28 1=14 2 6 107-75906 BACKWARD FEED LINK ~· t:7iJ-:799Y:7 I 7 107-18906 VERT I CAL FEED LINK SHAFT y• 3?7' H99Y:7Y :7 1 8 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING c»· -!ir;i(lJ 2 9 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 -9· YtY D=8 H=4 I 10 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 Oo/h:7fo/r 15/64-28 I II 400-25560 CYLINDER CONNECT! NG LINK o/9Y-9' vYJo/9Y:7 I 12 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=l2.7 ~·:,,ty• D=7.94 H=l2.7 I 13 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 Oo/h:7fo/r 15/64-28 I 14 107-36601 CYLINDER KNUCKLE JOINT ~· t:7iJ-:79o/9Y-9' -f:yjJW 3--(Y I 15 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 Oo/Mfo/r M6 I o/1 I 16 400-25559 CYLINDER INSTALLATION BASE xn,9:,,-9• r9J1-9· 1 I 17 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 t'lto/' 15/64-28 1=14 3 18 PA-3201004-00 AIR CYLINDER xn,9:,,-9• I 19 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 1=18 01M1ft· Jvr 4 20 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW I!v'J;' 2 21 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 t'l:!i'' h' :f ~»· ~'i'Jv M6 4 22 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2Xl 3Xl t'lt· »· t 6. 2Xl 3Xl I 23 HX-0029500-0K WIRE MARK rBJ 171'\'-'<?-:7rBJ 24 HX-0029500-0L WIRE MARK re j 171t-v-:1rcJ 



17. ~1::~ATION COMPONENTS 

59, 
a o_j 6 o--b 

~ 5 7 

6 

2~~ 
25 

41 

43 

42 

73=1 75 

74 

4 

.5 



~LNQ _-~DTE ____ PAl?I ~o~ _________ -~ ~_s_ g _R_r_ p _T_ ~ p_N ____________ t __ ~ _ _-;. __ j ________ 9ty __ 
I TA-1450404-R0 RUBBER PLUG D= I 4. 5 L=4 r)b D=l4.5 L=4 I 2 107-31404 LUBRICATING HOLE !p'):Wf I 3 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE f1-7' 0.2 4 I 07-33004 BED TANK LUBRICATING COVER ~· ,r· J1,?"f1')1r JI I 5 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE ')vJIY f1-T D=3X5 0.3 6 107-27154 FILTER A ASM. 7{O-AUcs) l 7 107-27105 FILTER CASE 7{0-'r-, (I) 8 107-27204 FILTER CAP 7{HAt,T (I) 9 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET y• o/1'? ( I) 10 107-39209 FILTER PACKING 7{J,J!-~' :,,'\'Y (I) lJ 107-53002 FILTER PLATE 7{JIJ!-)tjtI{JI (I) 12 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER ~· ,r r. ) 4 13 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE ')vJIY f1-7' D=3X5 0.6 14 B3521-245-000 RUBBER JOINT r;r Jin· r I 15 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE ')vJIY f1-7' D=3X5 0.2 16 B3520-245-000 SPRING ~- 1 l 17 BT-0800602-E0 URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT ')vJ!Yf1-T 6X8 r?M 0.14 18 107-7] 509 OIL WINDOW 77' "JJ'l" H' 1 I 19 SS-8150750-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 , ~;!~~) ~i~-28 L=7 I 20 107-60304 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 

I 21 EA-9500Boo-oo CLIP cv-1os ijo/Y!ww 60 3 22 BT-0800602-E0 URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT ')vJ!Yf1-7' 6X8 r?M 0 .17 23 107-71301 PI PE CONNECTOR B ~· {7' -"'I'" rB I 24 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE f1-7' 0. 45 25 107-32709 CORD GUIDE 3-r" 7YN I 26 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L-10 t71o/· 3/16-28 L=I0 I 27 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE ')vJIY f1-T D=3X5 0.15 28 01 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE f1-7' 0 .18 29 01 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE ')vJIY f1-7' D=3X5 0 .26 30 107-27162 FILTER B ASM. 71H-B0cs) I 31 107-27!05 FILTER CASE 7{X;,-!r-, (!) 32 107-27204 FILTER CAP 7{A,J!-'l't,7' (I) 33 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET ,. o/t? (I) 34 !07-27303 FILTER no- (I) 35 107-39209 FILTER PACKING 7{J,Jl-~· ,'\', (I) 36 107 -53002 FILTER PLATE 7{X!i-)t1fI{JI (I) 37 * SM-602!000-TP SCREW t:,,iy· 6 38 I 07-55403 FILTER FIXING PLATE 7{H-3r{{JI I 39 SM-6061210-SC SCREW M6 L=l2 t73,iy• M6 L=l2 2 40 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE ')vJIY f1-T D=3X5 0.1 41 SQ-0000401-MZ CONNECT! NG SCREW f1-T ~Y1"1o/" 2 42 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) U' JI vY'r-",iy• B 2 43 B3534-012-000 GASKET ~- -""fY 4 44 210-54903 BALL :it?9f3')t"3') 3')h') 2 45 107-02108 CONNECT! NG SCREW n• 17' vY'r-"to/' 2 46 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TOBE ?~JIY f1-7' D=3X5 0.13 47 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE f1-7' 0.28 48 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK .lo/!t 0. 55 49 107-32402 VERTICAL LUBRICATING FELT 3')3' o/' 3')'r" h')17L.H I 50 107-32600 LUBRICATING FELT PRESSER B c\'1')17drOIB I 51 SM-6050802-fP SCREW !l5X0. 8 L=8 a,)J!i7f;Ji· M M5X0. 7 L-8 I 52 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER 'r-7' l rM1W I 53 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE f1-7' o. 04 54 EA-9500B0 I -00 CABLE BAND '/?ty~· Yr' II 55 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE ')vJIYt-, 7,t 0.16 56 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .l)'!t 0 .4 57 BI648-]22-000 SUSPENSION HOOK (B) tt~· 9 ~- *1/'r B I 58 I 07-34606 FELT PRESSER SPACER ')rt?9h')17Ilrttn~· -t- I 59 SS-6081210-SP SCREW I/8-44 L=l2 t:iW 1/8-44 L=12 I 60 WP-0320501 -SC WASHER M3 t:it' if 1 3. 2X7X0. 5 I 61 107-33608 SWING STAND FELT, OPPER 3,W ry§• {7dH9I} I 62 !07-33707 SWING STAND FELT SUPPORT, UPPER 3W W {7dr(')r),ttr I 63 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0. 7 L=6 t~· 3to/' M4X0. 7 L=6 I 64 107-34I 19 RETURN CURRENT FELT P' 7' ilY91')7dr I 65 107-02207 FELT Hr*' ')iJY91?hH I 66 Io5-27901 FELT fjyy1ij7d~ l 67 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .1YY 0.25 68 107-34309 FELT 1-AtJY91')7dr I 69 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE ')vJIY f1-T D=3X5 0.68 70 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE ')vJIY f1-T D=3X5 0 .13 71 !07 -73000 FELr tiY91§h1H I 72 BT-0800602-E0 URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT ')vJl~f1-T 6X8 r?M 0,4 73 R0-068190I-00 RUBBER RING 09,?' I 74 SM-908 IO 50-SE SCREW ao/il?*' ~r I 75 WP-084160 I -SC WASHER 8 .4Xl 7, 4Xl. 6 t:Wil' t ~il'Hl MB I 76 02 107-34507 PIPE HOLDER fi~ft1§~· {7" JtjfI j 77 02 SM-6040800-SP SCREW t:ito/· 2 78 107 -46907 SPRING ~- {7' *3' ~· * I 79 101-23701 PRESSER SPRING 1r1A-)H' ,~· .i I 80 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S 'r1'/?~· Yr' 60 I 81 EA-9500B02-oo CABLE BAND 150 13/9'NY~' ]50 2 82 01 EA-9500B0I -00 CABLE BAND '/?b~' Yr' I 83 SQ-1680701-MZ CONNECT! NG SCREW f1- 7' v Y'r-"1o/' I 84 107-60502 LUBRICATION GUIDE BAR c\'1')17Yt{*' ') I 85 107-47111 LUBRICATING FELT ')9t?v,· ?!f1')17dr I 
NOTE (i'Uc) 01 .... FOR LU-2260+-* LU-2260+-*!ll 02, ... NO USE FOR DL DEVICE ADDED DL~ fi{-j ,!- l;J;l\fi < 

-3o-



18.CONTROL /liU1iEIJ~li00{,~EVICE COMPONENTS 

·- J ( ¢ 

-1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_______ ! 



~LNQ __ ~O!E ____ ~A__R'[ ~o_. __________ ~ ~ _ s_ ~ _R _ i;_ ~ _r_ I .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;l __ f ________ 9ty __ 
I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 

* 400-2.5724 
400-25725 
HK-0346101-00 
GAK-A2302BOO 
GAK-29010000 
GAK-Al503000 
HK-0346400-0A 
HX-0029500-00 
HX-0029500-0A 
HX-0029500-0B 
BT-0600401-EB 

* GAK-A23030AO 
BT-0600401-EB 
GAK-29009000 
GAK-A2303000 
GAK-A2304000 
GAK-29011000 

* SK-3482501-SE 
* SK-3415001-SE 
* SK-3415001-SE 
*01 400-24969 

400-24858 
GAK-A2302COO 
GAK-29010000 
GAK-Al 503000 
HK-0346400-0A 
HK-034610I-00 
BT-0600401-EB 
HX-0029500-00 
HX-0029500-0A 
HX-0029500-0B 

01 D2611-555-BOO-A 
02 D2611-555-BOO-A 
02 B3538-112-000 

SS-7120710-SP 
SS-6110610-TP 
107-40710 
SS-6121010-SP 

*DI 400-24862 
*02 400-24863 
*01 400-26734 

HW-0008400-80 
* E8760-452-KOO 
* HW-0008400-80 
* HK-0346400-0B 
* HK-0346300-0A 
* 400-26736 
01 107-40801 
01 NM-6860003-SC 

107-40611 
107-48507 

* 400-26733 
* 400-26735 
01 SM-4861201-SC 

EA-9500BOI-00 
01 107-41908 

E8760-452-DOO 
*01 HK-0346400-0A 
*02 HK-0346400-0A 
* HK-0346101-60 
01 HR-0291015-20 

* HK-0346201-00 

NOTE OHr.) 

AIR APPARATUS (B) ASM. 
ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (B) ASM. 
I OP CONNECTOR 
SOLENOID B 
ELBOW B 
INSULATION TUBE 
TERMINAL, FEMALE 
WIRE MARK(!) 
WIRE MARK(2) 
WIRE MARK(3) 
TUBE 
FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 
TUBE 
ELBOW 
FILTER REGULATOR 
REGULATOR INSTALLING BASE 
NIPPLE 
WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 
SCREW D=4.l L=50 
SCREW D=4.l L=50 
AIR APPARATUS (A) ASM. 
ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (C) ASM. 
ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE C 
ELBOW B 
INSULATION TUBE 
TERMINAL, FEMALE 
I OP CONNECTOR 
TUBE 
WIRE MARK( I) 
WIRE MARK(2) 
WIRE MARK(3) 
CABLE HOLDER 
CABLE HOLDER 
OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
TOUCH BACK SWITCH COVER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=IO 
TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASM. E 
TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASM. F 
BUTTON SHEET B 
4-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
TUBE (220/240V) 
4-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
PIN CONTACT 
TERMINAL 
BUTTON SHEET E 
LED CORD 
NUT M2. 6 
TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE 
TOUCH BACK SWITCH 
BUTTON SHEET A 
BUTTON SHEET C 
SCREW M2.6 L=l2 
CABLE BAND 
2-P TERMINAL BASE 
TUBE 0.015M 
TERMINAL, FEMALE 
TERMINAL, FEMALE 
16-POLE RECEPTACLE 
RESISTOR 1.5K 
!OP CONNECTOR 

01 .... EXCEPT LU-22*0*-0-*-0B 
02 .... FOR LU-22*0*-0-*-0B 

I7-Y'7fB'J.:; 
:;· 'JY ,: 'JB:7.:; 
fl'lo/' 'J'J. !OP 
'f''JY,:'JB 
'J,('J'J1'f. :i'B (IJv;t· ) 
t• o/I'Jf:i-7' 
;,(;{:$1-UJi, r,•5 
'71t-,-'J(I) 
'71t-,-'J(2) 
'71t-,-'J(3) 
f1-7• 
7{/l,:$1-!,!f :iJ;-:$1(:7.:;) 
f1-7' 
'J,('J'J'J'f :i'A ( Iii,;}( ) 
7{/l,:$1-J;:lf :ii,,-:$! 
'1,,,r :iv:$1-H'IH:$! 
I7-'J~· 'i 
,JH:'JW D=4.8L=25 
,Jl,HiY D=4.I L=50 
,JIHiY D=4. I L=50 
I7-Y'7fA('J.:;) 
:;·'Jo/.,: 'JC( 'J.:;) 
:;·Yo/',: 'JC 
'J,(')'Jo/'f• :i'B ( I/l,;j( ) 
1( '/I'Jf:i-7' 
)(;(:$1-.:;;ril, ,... 7 
fl'l"/'J'J. !OP 
f1-7' 
'71t-,-'J(I) 
'71t-,-'J(2) 
'71t-,-'J(3) 
11-7' /l, h<h:W 
11-7' /l, h<h:W 
h'.!91'7 ,... 17' OI 
,/l,t5io/· 3/16-28 L=7 
t5io/· 11/64-40 L=6 
;,l'Jffl' 'J'J7.1'Jf»fl· -
t5io/· 3/16-28 L=IO 
:$l1fr,·1'J7.11f'J.:;(E) 
:$l1fr,·1'J7.11f'J.:;(F) 
;J( :$1'.!o/-~B 
11-7' /l, 8o/'J 
7..:;f1-7' 
11-7' /l, 8o/'J 
t''J:i'JM~ 

- :it7.:$!-UJI "· 5 
;}( :$!Yo/-~E 
LED(W V) 
O'J}J'Jf'J~ M2.6 3o/1 
;,l')ffl.'J'J7.1'Jf~9'J11:$l.1 
;,l')ffl. 'J'J7.1'Jf 
;f :$!'Jo/-~A 
;}( :$!Yo/-~C 
7A·Jio/· M2.6 L=l2 
Y'Jt'Jfl''J~· 
:$!Yo/:$!• ,(2P 
7..:;f1-7' 
)(;(:$1-.:;f/l, ,... 7 
)(;(:$1-.:;fJI r,• 5 
fl'lo/' 'J'J' 16P 
'i1J'7'f I. 5K 
7' 5:7· !OP 

LU-22*0*-0-*-0B i ~ < 
LU-22*0*-0-*-0Bffl 

I 
(]) 
(]) 
(]) 
(I) 
(I) 
(4) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
( 3) 

1 
(]) 
(]) 
(]) 
(I) 
(]) 
2 
4 
4 
1 

(]) 
(]) 
(]) 
(]) 
( 5) 
(I) 
( 3) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
3 
2 
I 
2 
4 
I 
2 
I 
I 

(I) 
( I . 7) 

(0. 02) 
( 0. 2) 

(I) 
( 8) 
(]) 
(]) 
(I) 
(I) 
(4) 
(]) 
(I) 
(]) 
( 2) 
(I) 

( 0. 2) 
(13) 
(IO) 

(]) 
(I) 
(]) 



19. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS (FOR LU2212N -7) 
~-R·~-(LU-2212N-7ffl) 

29 
1 ____ J _______ I 



RJ:tJlQ _ -~DTE ____ p.AJn:~O_._ -- _____ --~ LS_Q_R_I_ P_T_~ .9_N ________ --- _t __ ~ __ ;{ __ j _ ____ -- _ 9ty __ 
1 400-25963 TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASM. G 1J.o/fll. 17;,({yf( 7~ )G 1 2 HK-0346101-60 16-POLE RECEPTACLE J\9'';' 'J:1' 16P (1) 3 HK-0346201-00 lOP CONNECTOR T'W lOP (1) 4 HW-0008400-80 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD J- T !1 8Y'J ( 1. 5) 5 HW-0008400-80 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD J-T !1 8o/'J (0.2) 6 HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE )(A:ll-~:rJ1 J\. 7 (14) 7 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT l'..'Y::iYMr (1) 8 HK-0346300-0A TERMINAL tA:11-~H J\. 7 ( 8) 9 107-48507 TOUCH BACK SWITCH :llyf11• 17M1f ( 4) 10 107-41908 2-P TERMINAL BASE :ll'Jo/9. {2P (2) 11 107-40801 LED CORD LED( ~r" 9) (2) 12 107-40611 TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE :ll1fn·17A{'Jfr9,1:ll·{ (1) 13 E8760-452-DOO TUBE 0.015M A~f1-T (0. 2) 14 E8760-452-KOO TUBE (220/240V) 1

A~f1-T (0.06) 15 NM-6860003-SC NUT M2.6 o,n7:r,r M2.6 3o/1 ( 2) 16 SM-4861201-SC SCREW M2.6 1=12 :r~·::ito/· M2.6 1=12 (2) 17 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 17t'Jll· 'JV (1) 18 HR-0291015-20 RESISTOR 1.5K j'{:J'J:\' 1.5K (2) 19 400-26741 BUTTON SHEET ASM. B ;J;· :ll'Jo/-1'(:l~)B (1) 20 400-26733 BUTTON SHEET A ;j;• :ll'Jo/-rA (1) 21 400-26734 BUTTON SHEET B ;Ii' :ll'Jo/-rB (1) 22 400-26736 BUTTON SHEET E ;J;· :ll'Jo/-H (1) 23 400-26737 BUTTON SHEET F ;Ii' :ll'Jo/-rF (1) 24 EA-9500BOO-OO CLIP CV-70S 1,17!1· 'JV 60 (1) 25 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 l'..5to/' 11/64-40 1=6 4 26 SS-7120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=7 '?)1l'..5to/· 3/16-28 1=7 2 27 107-40710 TOUCH BACK SWITCH COVER :llyfll. 17M1fbJ1' -
28 SK-3415001-SE SCREW D=4. 1 1=50 '?J1Hto/· D=4. 1 1=50 4 29 GAK-A23030AO FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 7{!1:ll-lA' 1t,-:ll(:1~) 1 30 GAK-A2303000 FILTER REGULATOR 7-()19-f;:\'' .1!,-9 (1) 31 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE 'J,J-,=f 7' (1) 32 GAK-29009000 ELBOW N,7,=f j'A (IJ1;j;• ) (1) 33 GAK-A2304000 REGULATOR INSTALLING BASE t,\· 1t,:ll-1'Y,J1:ll (1) 34 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f1-T (1) 35 SK-3482501-SE WOOD SCREW D=4. 8 1=25 '?J1Hto/· D=4. 8 1=25 2 36 400-25981 AIR APPARATUS (L) ASM. I7-Y?fL(7~) 1 37 400-25977 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (L) ASM. r· 'Jo/'~· 'JL(:1~) (1) 38 400-25964 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (L) 7" yy· ~· 'JL (1) 39 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 71'7'\• jB ( IJ1;Ji' ) (1) 40 GAK-Al503000 INSULATION TUBE t• 'I'Jf.1-T (2) 41 HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE )(A:11-~H J\. 7 ( 7) 42 HK-0346101-00 lOP CONNECTOR Jl'Jo/'')7· lOP (1) 43 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f1-T ( 5) 44 HX-0029500-00 WI RE MARK( 1) 17{'\'-'?-7( 1) (3) 45 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 17{'\'-'?-7( 2) (3) 46 HX-0029500-0B WIRE MARK( 3) 17{'\'-'?-7(3) (3) 47 HX-0029500-0K WIRE MARK 1B J 17{'\'-'?-71BJ (3) 48 HX-0029500-0L WIRE MARK rCJ 17{'\'-'?-:lfCJ (3) 



20. ~ABL~ & BELT COVER 
T- 7 )v . X)v 1- -/., ,, COMPONENTS 

1 • /.,/ /\ - 00{,% 

244 

3 

l "--[3-1 
3 

1~ 

r;;-6 ~2 
2<± 

~7 
4 

&-s 
~ I 

~ 
© 



RJ:LNQ __ ~OTE ____ PA.cR'I.:~O_. _____ -----~ i_s_g_R_r_ p _T_l .9_N_ .. __________ t_ -~ __ ;; __ :f __ _____ _ 9t1 _ _ 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

107-42302 
107-40900 
105-39906 
107-34853 
107-42005 
105-39906 
B8213-012-000 
107-35306 
107-72952 
SK-3241601-SC 

* 400-25299 
213-79003 
B8112-220-000 

* 400-25300 
SM-3031401-SE 
NM-6030001-SC 
107-48101 
WP-0320501-SC 
107-43656 

01 107-55155 
SS-5150510-SP 
107-43508 

01 107-55007 
SS-7110510-SP 

01 107-55205 
01 SK-3482500-SC 

NOTE 0.Ha) 

HEAD SUPPORT RUBBER 
RUBBER 
SET NAIL 
HINGE ASM. 
SPACER 
SET NAIL 
BED HINGE CONNECTION 
TABLE 
OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
WOOD SCREW D=2.4 1=16 
OIL POT JOINT 
OIL MANAGEMENT WASHER 
OIL SEAL 
OIL POT 
SCREW M3X0.5 1=14 
NUT M3 
OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING 
WASHER M3 
BELT COVER, LEFT 
BELT COVER,LEFT(JE) 
SCREW 15/64-28 1=5 
BELT COVER, RIGHT 
BELT COVER,RIGHT 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 
BELT COVER C(JE) 
WOOD SCREW D=4.8 1=25 

01 .... FOR JE 

r "JT !f!f:cJ· A 
;Ji· i';JYJ· A 
b<:7:\'• 
l'.Yf' !f• (:7 ~) 
A"' -!/"-J. A 
rM:\'' 
l'.YJ· J' :7 
'i-T 1i 
77' 7?:'r(:7~) 
Vli:7iJ• D=2.4 1=16 
77'55l:\' 
77' 75(:\'!f' 71• -'l: 
77' 75(:\' )J'-,1iJ-1i 
'7T5t•Y 
vJiJit· M3XO. 5 1=14 
D1-JJ:7f1r M3X0.5 lJ1 
77.55l:\'r~-'l:J' n'1:\'Y 
l'.5'!/"'-JJ•;j: 3.2X7X0.5 
". M-JJn· -(t9· 9)5". 111:\' 
J\"lr-JJn· -l'.9'9(JE)7J\'l1:\' 
~7Ait· 15/64-28 1=5 
"' M-JJn· -(~:\'·) 
". M-JJ11· -~:\'· (JEJ3"J) 
Vlt5it· 11/64-40 L= 5 
"'lr-JJ~-C(JEJ3i';) 

JEffl 

2 
4 
4 
2 
2 
4 
2 
1 
1 
8 

1 
4 
4 
8 
4 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS * .lL -c}lt iii~{,* , - - - -- - - - -- - -- - -- - --1 
I 6 7 a I 

i ~A_ ~ i 
I 2 f.'1 ~~ I I --U Ogl 
I _J ~ I 
I I u--, 0 I 

i 
3 

~ ,,1~J 11 i 
: 4----\_J t=· 2 

: 

i s-(!)6 r14_ i 

'l ! I i 
I , I 

i I ! 6 7 I i 
i , _ I l 1 , I 
I ~!;~~g I 

i ~j1/~i9 i 
I · ~1 9 I 
I 1 aJ. 1 6 I ®-1 a I 
I I 1 7---® I 
I 1 7---® I 
I ___________________ ! 

Hp_'.. _NQ __ ~o:n: ____ .!'~ !'Q. __________ p _ E_ § _c _ ~ _r _ P_ T __ Q _!, ____________ t __ ~ _ } _ _ j ________ 9t_Y __ 

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1f9'rY?f0s) 1 2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1f,~7W :1, (2) 3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1f,HH'? (2) 
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION {f,~?1t· ,?1Y•Y (2) 
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST ;,,HH''; (2) 6 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 t1nY M6 L=l5 (2) 
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ;,9;;· ryy:i,/rW (2) 
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {f9;';1' ?;IJ' J" A (!) 
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM ;;1,ry,· (2) 10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {>9'r;I' ?(?I) ( 1) 11 229-3130( SPOOL RESI RUD JOINI m,,i ljJ¥·, (I) 

12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=l4 7,,: J1-Y MS L=l4 (2) 
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 01/11:/1} M5 (2) 14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {'97;1° ?09) (!) 15 229-31208 THREAD GU IDE {,sf (2) 16 WS-051o002-KN SPRING WASHER ,. ,t· n·, 5. lX9.2Xl.3 (2) 17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 01Mt1> M5 (2) 
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16Xl.5 01Mt1> Ml6XI.5 1'> (I) 19 WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2. 6 t1t·tr117X30X2.6 (2) 
20 01 269-10158 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {f9'rY?f0s) I 

j 7· 
22 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1r9H' ryy:1,11n· (4) 23 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP ;;1;;1· ?;IJ' J' A (!) 
24 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD. UPPER {f9j;j;' ?(?I) (!) 
25 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT ;;9;;· ry7~· r (I) 26 229-30309 SPOOL RESI RUD, LOWER lf!i,;J;·lj(y)) (I) 
27 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ;;,~1~V;. (4) 
28 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ;;,~ryj;I' ry (4) 
29 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION {} ,H11' 1?1J•Y (4) 
30 229-30804 SPOOL REST {}1'\?Jf'7 (4) 3[ SM-60tH6io-SC SCREi'l M6 L-£6 t7J:f)'" MB L=l5 (4) 
32 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=l4 t"'' JlJ' M5 1=14 (2) 
33 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 D111H1f M5 (2) 
34 WP-1612616-SE WASHER l 6X30X2. 6 t,t· 11· i (2) 
35 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER ,·tt·/r jc 16.4X26.6X3.2 (!) 36 NM-6160511-SE NOi Ml6Xl.5 o:,1J'.7f:,F M16Xl.5 lo/:i ([) 
37 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 D111H1f M5 (4) 
38 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER n· H' 11·;. 5.1X9.2Xl.3 (4) 
39 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ;;9;ry;· Osl (2) 

NOTE (/li!il) 01. ... FOR LU-2260+-+ LU-2260+-+/ll 



22. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-2210 STANDARD PARTS) 
Jf'-Vlli* (LU- 2 2 1 O -ffi~i%) 

7 

1 - - _I_ - - 1 
I 8 I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I L ______ _J 

9 

r------ 1 -----, 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I L _________ _J 

5 

~~- _NQ __ ~O!E ____ ~~'I_: ~o~ __________ ~ ~ _ s_ ~ _R _ I_ ~ _T_ ~ .9 _ N_ ___________ t __ ~ __ ;. __ ! ________ 9tJ __ 

1 107-01654 SLIDE PLATE ASM. Al\' Y19 7~ 1 
2 107-01704 THROAT PLATE J\Y-(9 1 
3 01 107-02009 THROAT PLATE J\Y19(J\/\' tn) 1 
4 SS-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 1 Jt:!J-7i)" 11/64-40 1=8.5 2 
5 107-53150 SLIDER PLATE ASM., RIGHT 1~fYAl\"Y11(~f· )1~·,f 7~ 1 
6 107-01902 SLIDE PLATE ,LEFT 1~fYAl\"Y11(tJ' Y) 1 
7 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM. if7YYJO~) 1 
8 SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 1=4. 5 n,M7H' It~ M4 1=4. 5 (1) 
9 107-12552 PRESSER FOOT ASM. H:rn ;1~ 1 

10 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 1=8 Oo/'M7H' Jt\, (1) 
11 107-17106 FEED DOG if7YJ\' 1 
12 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t1io/· 11/64-40 1=9. 5 2 

NOTE OHc) 01 .... OPTIONAL PARTS if?° o/gYJ5!ldb 



,-------1 
I 1 4 , I 

1 2-i 1 3-fbJ : 
1~171 

if f'\! 
I 1 4 1 5 J I 
L ______ 2_~ 

~- _Nq __ ~D!E: ___ l'~T _!1q. __________ p _ E_ § _c _ ~ _1 _ r_ T _ 1 _ q _!1 ____________ t __ ~ __ -;. __ :! ________ S)t_Y __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

107-01654 
107-84809 
SS-2110915-SP 
107-86002 
107-86408 
107-83355 
SM-6040552-TP 
107-81854 
SM-6040802-TP 
107-80302 
SS-6111010-SP 
107-77852 
107-77803 
SS-8080410-TP 
107-79007 
SS-6060440-TP 
PS-0150065-KP 

SLIDE PLATE ASM. 
THROAT PLATE(lOMM) 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 
SLIDE PLATE,RIGHT 10-1 8MM 
SLIDE PLATE,LEFT 10- 18MM 
FEED FOOT ASM. 1 OMM 
SCREW M4 1=4. 5 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
SCREW M4X0.7 1=8 
FEED DOG 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM.lOMM 
NEEDLE CLAMP lOMM 
SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.5 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 4-8MM 
SCREW 3/32-56 1=3.5 
SPRING PIN l.5X6 

':>C 
- J 7 -

;:{/\' 91/J j~ 

119,(J;( lOMM) 
'7}1!/-7,?:o/' 11/64-40 1=8. 5 
;ii\' 91/J(~Y) 10-1 8MM 
::i~ 91/J(tJJ· 9)10- 18MM 
H97o/(:7~)10MM 
Oo/1J:77f;Ji' M M4 1=4. 5 
7f!/-I7o/(:7~)10MM 
Oo/M7WM 
H9J\' ( lOMM) 
tj,i;o/' 11/64-40 1=9.5 
J\W ;{(j~) 1 OMM 
J\9V ;{(lOMM) 
~;{,i;o/' 1/8-44 1=3.5 
/\9;Ji'9,(~1J1(4-8MM) 
tj,i;o/' 
::i7° 9Y:7' t· Y 1 . 5X6 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 

(1) 
1 
2 
1 

(1) 
( 2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 



24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS 
N ~£Mi* 

8·38·42 

~ 39·40 
1 7 

J 18 

~~10 

22 

~ t-" 
23 ~ 

1 9 

1 6 

· 3 6 

(r34 

24 

~F;_F c 1'!_0 ___ NQ~ _ _ __ P~T _ NQ ._ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _D _ E_ § _ C _ ~ J_ P_ I _I_ 0_ ~ ________ _ 

6 
7 
8 
9 

lO 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

03 

09 
,08 
,10 

01 
03 

,02 
02 
02 

01 
,01 
06 
04 
05 

,i.0/ 
,11 

B9l0l-552-000 
229-33006 
B91 l0-0l2-000 
B9l l!-012-000 
123-47308 
i!D! -RXI 60 oco 
B9121-0l2-0AO 
107-42203 
Blll4-517-000 
NS-6620310-SP 
110-73103 
107-59603 
107-59603 
400-18350 
400-18350 

NS-6150430-SP 
D7101-245-EOO 
D7102-245-EOO 
BT-0630520-ZO 
SS-1!to1l0-SP 
107-74701 
SL-4041081-SC 
107-77407 
107-35868 
IO 7-35801 
107-37401 
SM-6063502-TP 
WP-0621016-SD 
SM-6051602-TP 

400-25036 
SK-3514000-SC 
MAO-I 1532000 
MC-3210014-02 
MC-3210014-02 
400-26920 
107-57409 
213-34800 
213-34800 
400-24864 
400-27117 

NOTE (itlil) 

ACCESSORY BOX 
SCREW DRIVER, LARGE 
SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE 
SCREW DRIVER, SMALL 
SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) 
DE!R!X OIL NO, !(600CCJ 
OILER ASM. 
FIXED SURGICAL KNIFE GAUGE 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 
NUT 3/16-32 
RUBBER cOsH ION 
ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) 
ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) 
ALUMINUM BOBBIN A 
ALUMINUM BOBBIN A 

NUT 15/64-28 
SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD 
SYNCHRONZER HOLDER PLATE 
HOLDER COVER 
SCREW 11!64-40 L-7 
PANEL FIXED SUPPORT PLATE 
SCREW M4 L= I 0 
WRENCH 2. 5MM 
FIX! NG BASE ASM. 
FIXING BASE 
FIXING BASE NUT 
SCREW M6 L=3 5 
WASHER 6.2Xl3Xl 
SCREW M5X0,8 L=l6 

KNEE SWITCH ASM. 
WOOD SCREW D=5. I L=40 
CORD STAPLE 
NEEDLE 134-35 1140-2 
NEEDLE 134-35 #140-2 
SYNCHRONIZER ASM 
COUNTER KNIFE GAUGE 
ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH lu~URL 
ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL 
REL\Y CORD E ASM. 
FIXED KN JFE GAGE 

01 .... fOR LU-2260•-• 
02 .•.• FOR DL KNEE SWITCH TYPE 
03 .... EXCEPT JA 
04 .•.• FOR LU-2210W-• 
05 •••• FOR LU-2260W-• 
06 .•• ,FOR LU-22,ow-• 
07 .••• FOR 7 TYPE(FOR Lu-22,oW-7) 
08 •••• FOR AE-9(LU-22I•N-7) 
09 .••. FOR LU-2260N-• 
IO .... FOR AE-9(LU-2260N-7) 
11 •••• FOR LU-2212N-7 

®-1 0 

41 

37 

- _'.!_ - !: - -1_ -

7'/"JtYr,·J 
,·,1,·-w1J 
,· ;;,· - (f>?) 
i-· -;1,,,. - (}3-) 
,· ;;,· -(}3?) 
'j' 7vo/nf{tN0, l (600CCJ 
77" 'tt' j:$,. 
J7'1,(J.J' --Y 
{f7'1:l-1•' -
Uo/hJJ-,f 3/16-32 
>97' th,'5 
7As;· t· 'l(u-v,fo/i\) 
7As;· t· 'l(u-v,fo/i\ J 
7t,.;· t• 'IA 
7As,' t· 'IA 

T t· .:.- r.· -
u,Mn, 15/64-28 
JY)'J.,,f:HI}' IJ 
}Y}>HttI19 
t· ,o,,-r 
,H,,r 11764-40 L-7 
,... 1,11,1-9,1.1;,· 31':~ 
;-,· Ji}' tA'J. M4 L=IO 
u,hJvYf2. 5MM 
,ir 3?i\" ,9H9" 1Us) 79,nvm,ijv 9· -1 
19,,~1,H,w 9· ,t,, 
01M7:I-,;' Af 
t7'' »· i 6. 2X!3Xl 
o,hJ71*' M M5X0.8 L=l6 
t7 ' ';/ 
ttrn· tt· M,f(Js) 
'IAHiY D=5. I L=40 
J-f· 'J.'f'7' t 
,9 134-35 1140-2 
,) 134-35 #140-2 
o/YJDj~ 
J'j1,'J,}' -;- ( 2,· 1 h' '13?) 
7ts;· t· 'l(o-v,,,t l 
7t,*· t'Y(o-v,e,i\J 
'hof-/J-f· ec1,1 
Jj-,f;(;i;J· -;· 

LU-2260•-•Jll 
DL/JJ;-7-1 •y 9'-ftl,\Jll 
JAielltliAA< 
LU-2210W-•Jll 
LU-2260W-•Jll 
LU-22*0W4/ll 
7917" /ll(LU-22'0W-7Jll) 
AE-9(LU-22I•N-7)/ll 
LU-2260N-•Jll 
AE-9 (LU-2260N-7) Ill 
LU-2212N-7/ll 

~11 

- - - - -Q_t)'._ -

l 
I 
I 

0,02 

(I) 
(l) 
( I) 
(l) 
(2) 



25. MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS 

3t li-1 ~ :l:"'m ff~ fl 00{,* 

fl 
1 4 

3 , 
2~ 21 

20 

~- _NQ __ ~o~ ___ t~I _!iQ. __________ p _ E_ § _c _ ~ _r _ P_ I _ r _ Q _!i ____________ t __ ~ __ J __ :i ________ 91:__y __ 

I 01 PA-2502006-00 JIG CYLINDER Y 1/' J9Y:!l' I 
2 01 PJ-3040605-01 ELBOW I)v,I;' 1 
3 01 PX-0105020-00 MUFFLER "777 1 
4 01 SM-6044500-SP SCREW t"J1Y 2 
5 01 107-35959 VERTICAL CYLINDER ARM ASM. J'JJ' J' 3'77' J9Y:ll' -'7T ( ;'7:i.) 1 
6 107-35900 VERTICAL CYLINDER ARM J9J'J'3'7J'J9Y~'-'7i' (I) 
7 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1=14 lJ;'l;/J;'!yj-,1;' Iv)- (I) 

8 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 ,1vt"!1Y 11/64-40 L= 5 2 
9 01 RE-0320000-KO E-RING 3.2 EiJ'~l-:P7 3.2 2 

10 01 B3031-141-HOO CONNECTING STUD ~- ~j]' ff JlJ 2 
11 01 107-36007 ROLLER HOLDER 11-;-ijf I 
12 01 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1=8 !Jo/;/J;'!yj-,1;' !vi-M5XO. 7 1=8 1 
13 01 Bl504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT >'vJ.W vY'io/Y Y 1 
14 01 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f1-7' I. 2 
15 01 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER "' H' if 1 M4 2 
16 01 WP-0450846-SP WASHER rnr j]' 7- 2 
17 107-37500 SPEED VOLUME FITTING PLATE >';'71-'b~Y,I;' 91-Al-9o/1"1:!l 1 
18 * 400-24865 POTENTIAL METER ASM. CD;];" i'.!Jg;,t-M:i. 1 
19 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 ,1vt"!1Y 11/64-40 1=8. 5 2 
20 107-37609 VOLUME ARM ,1;· 91-Mi' 1 
21 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 ,1vt,1-,· 11 /64-40 1=8. 5 1 
22 107-37708 SPEED VOLUME LINK >'W b~Y;J;' 91-A9'.1;'7 1 
23 SD-0550212-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.l ~-:;i,· D=5.5 H=2.l 2 
24 107-37807 VOLUME LINK ARM ,I;' 91-A9'.1;'7'7i' 1 
25 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 ,1vtn,· 11 /64-40 1=8. 5 1 
26 107-38755 PRESSER PLATE ASM. ;j;' 91-A7t"!J-I{Ji(;'J:,.J 1 

NOTE OHi:.) 01 .... OPTIONAL PARTS )f7°)'3'./tf!I& 

·-'ll-



26. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS 
)\ ''J -1;1 ,)! "J -1;1001* y-20 

ci>---23 

22 

21-r 1 6 

1 5 

24~ 

1 9 

0 

/ 

( ~ 1 0 

1 2 

I 
B )) ' 

I ~~5 ' 

I 
' 

I 7 

' 4 

I 
' 

I 
I 

) 

RJcLNQ _-~DTE ____ f~1-: ~o~ _________ -~ ~_s_ ~ _R_I_ r _T_~ .9_N ____________ t __ ~ __ )( __ j ________ 9tJ __ 

I SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3. 5 J'Y1o/' D=8 H=3.5 2 107-36403 BACKWARD FEED ROD !f't:7it:79t1:W 3 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3.5 J'Y1o/' D=8 H=3.5 4 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 tlo/bJfo/} 15/64-28 5 107-75807 LINK FITTING BASE !f'tJtJYYYJ}Yo/11 '1 6 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 t71o/' 15/64-28 1=14 2 7 107-75906 BACKWARD FEED LINK !f'tJtJYYYJ I 8 107-18906 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT Y 3r;j' tJY YYJY 7 I 9 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING ct· J};<9 2 10 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 J' YtY D=8 H=4 I II NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 tlo/b7fo/} 15/64-28 1 12 107-37302 CYLINDER CONNECTION RING !f'tJiJYo/YYJ'vYJo/bY 1 13 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=l2.7 J'Yto/' D=7.94 H=l2.7 I 14 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 tlo/bJfo/} 15/64-28 2 15 107-36601 CYLINDER KNUCKLE JOINT !f' t7il"7Yo/YYJ' -f:>'7!W 31Y I 16 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 tlo/bJf:n M6 Io/1 I !7 01 107-44506 CYLINDER INSTALLATION BASE !f'tJiJYo/YYJ' }Yo/11'1 I 18 DI SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 t71o/' 15/64-28 1=14 2 19 PA-3201502-00 JIG CYLINDER Y 7' o/YYJ' I 20 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 1=18 t1'JM7Tifi' 1H 4 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW I)l,;j;' 
PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER "'177 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 t7J'b' 1 ~b'!f"'lk M6 4 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER bYY1'7 /\' 17' ;HI I WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2Xl 3Xl t7J'b' t 6.2Xl3Xl I 
NOTE 01.ili:\) 01 .... EXCEPT LU-2212N-7 LU-221ZN-H: !l2'i < 

--YZ 



27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU-2260*-*) 

~~3/-V~~-~~(LU-2260*-*ffl) 
Needle Needle rod Feed dog Presser 
clamp asm. thread rack foot asm. 
11 t Ill m It t! /11 /J' It ia IJ ii Ill i !I. (!l!) 

mo~ 

/~ 

'/ 

Needle Set 
width number 

~S6060440TP 

~ It ti fl'. ii. Ii, i 

~ 
"~ l.,,.,, 

mm Ref. No Parts No. Ref, No Parts No. Ref, No Parts No. Ref.No Parts No, Raf. No Patts No. 

(4) 1 107-84551 1 4 107-77555 27 107-79007 30 107-80005 43 107-81557 

6 2 107-84650 1 5 107-77654 27 107-79007 31 107-80104 44 107-81656 

8 3 107-84759 1 6 107-77753 27 107-79007 32 107-80203 45 107-81755 

1 0 4 107-84858 1 7 107-77852 27 107-79007 33 107-80302 46 107-81854 

1 2 5 107-84957 1 8 107-77951 28 107-79106 34 107-80401 47 107-81953 

( 14) 6 107-85053 1 9 107-78058 28 107-79106 35 107-80500 48 107-82050 

( 16) 7 107-85152 20 107-78157 28 107-79106 36 107-80609 49 107-82159 

( 1 8) 8 107-85251 2 1 107-78256 28 107-79106 37 107-80708 50 107-82258 

20 9 107-85350 22 107-78355 29 81403-526-000 38 107-80807 51 107-82357 

( 2 2) 1 0 107-85459 23 107-78454 29 81403-526-000 39 107-80906 52 107-82456 

(24) 11 107-85558 24 107-78553 29 81403-526-000 40 107-81003 53 107-82555 

(30) 1 2 107-85657 25 107-78652 29 81403-526-000 41 107-81102 54 107-82654 

(36) 1 3 107-85756 26 107-78751 29 81403-526-000 42 107-81201 55 107-82753 

Walking Throat plate SI id i ng SI id i ng 

foot asm. plate( left) plate(right) 
ia IJ JI. (l!l) It i I IJ li (!.r:) ;II IJ li (ti) 

Needle Set 

~ width number 

i 0 0 It I fl'. ii !ii I 

Max.stitch 
length=6mm 
ili':ia1Jt'•if=6mm 

mm Ref. No Patts Na. Raf. No Pa rt s No. Ref. No Parts No. Ref.No Parts No, Ref. No Pa rt s No. 

(4) 1 107-84551 62 107-83058 75 107-84502 88 107-86309 92 107-01803 

6 2 107-84650 63 107-83157 76 107-84601 88 107-86309 92 107-01803 

8 3 107-84759 64 107-83256 77 107-84700 88 107-86309 92 107-01803 

1 0 4 107-84858 65 107-83355 78 107-84809 89 107-86408 93 107-86002 

1 2 5 107-84957 66 107-83454 79 107-84908 89 107-86408 93 107-86002 

( 1 4) 6 107-85053 67 107-83553 80 107-85004 89 107-86408 93 107-86002 

( 16) 7 107-85152 68 107-83652 81 107-85103 89 107-86408 93 107-86002 

( 1 8) 8 107-85251 69 107-83751 82 107-85202 89 107-86408 93 107-86002 

20 9 107-85350 70 107-83850 83 107-85301 90 107-86507 94 107-86101 

(22) 1 0 107-85459 71 107-83959 84 107-85400 90 107-86507 94 107-86101 

( 2 4) 11 107-85558 72 107-84056 85 107-85509 90 107-86507 94 107-86101 

(30) 1 2 107-85657 73 107-84155 86 107-85608 90 107-86507 94 107-86101 

( 36) 1 3 107-85756 74 107-84254 87 107-85707 91 107-86606 95 107-86200 

Note ... Sets having () with needle width are specially made to order. 

Finger guard 

lll ii - f' 

~ 
Raf. No Parts No, 

56 107-86903 

56 107-86903 

56 107-86903 

57 107-87000 

57 107-87000 

58 107-87109 

58 107-87109 

58 107-87109 

59 107-87208 

59 107-87208 

59 107-87208 

60 107-87307 

61 107-87406 

Sliding plate(right) and sliding plate(left) are not included in the set nos. 
;!~ ... tt!it: ( ) 0)-:i ~IHI gt,, HJ, ¥,j)l1];1:2J~,fo -rt 0 

~-~IO)ld~lt:liji(t) ,liji(!)Utthttr~, 



6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
""Tl 

12 
13 
14 
15 

""TB 
17 
18 
19 
20 
Zl 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

PAR'f ~O_. __________ I)_ ~_S_ Q _R_I_ p }_ l 9 _N ____________ t __ ~ __ ::l __ j ________ 9tJ __ 
107-84551 
107-84650 
I 07 -84759 
107-84858 
107-84957 
IO 1-85063 
107-85152 
107-85251 
107 -85350 
107-85459 
IOI -85558 
107-85657 
I 07-85756 
I 07 -77555 
107-77654 
IOl-77153 
107-77852 
107-77951 
107 -78058 
107-78157 
107-78256 
107-78355 
107-78454 
107-78553 
107 -78652 
101 -'18151 
107-79007 
107-79106 
Bl 403-526-000 
107-80005 
101-80104 
I 07-80203 
I 07-80302 
107-80401 
107-80500 
107-80609 
107-80708 
107-80807 
107-80906 
107-81003 
107-81102 
107-81201 
107-81557 
107-81656 
107-81755 
107-81854 
107-81953 
107-82050 
107-82159 
107-82258 
IO I -82351 
I 07-82456 
I 07-82555 
107-82654 
107-82753 
107 -86903 
I 07-87000 
!07-87109 
107-87208 
107-87307 
101-87406 
107-83058 
107-83157 
I 07-83256 
107-83355 
107-83454 
I 07-83553 
107-83652 
I 07-83751 
I 07-83850 
107-83959 
I 07-84056 
I 07-84155 
107-84254 
107-84502 
107-84601 
107-84700 
I 07-84809 
107-84908 
107 -85004 
107-85103 
107-85202 
107 -85301 
107 -85400 
107 -85509 
107 -85608 
I 07 -85707 
107-86309 
107-86408 
I 07-86507 
107-86606 
l 07-01803 
107-86002 
107-86101 
107-86200 

GAUGE SET 4MM 
GAUGE SET 6MM 
GAUGE SET 8MM 
GAUGE SET IOMM 
GAUGE SET l 2MM 
GAUGE SET l4MII 
GAUGE SET l 6MM 
GAUGE SET 18MM 
GAUGE SET 20MM 
GAUGE SET 2 2MM 
GAUGE SE I , 24MM 
GAUGE SET, 30MM 
GAUGE SET 36MM 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 4MM 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 6MM 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. SMM 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1 OMM 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. l 2MM 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 14MM 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. I6MM 
NEEDLE CLAMP AsM. I8MM 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 20MM 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 22MM 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 24MM 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM.30MM(SP) 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., 36MM 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GU IDE 4- 8MM 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GU IDE PLATE 
THREAD GU IDE 
FEED DOG ( 4MM) 
FEED DOG (6MM) 
FEED DOG (8MM) 
FEED DOG 
FEED DOG (12MM) 
FEED DOG ( 14MM) 
FEED DOG (16MMJ 
FEED DOG (18MM) 
FEED DOG (20MM) 
FEED DOG ( 22MM) 
FEED DOG ( 24MM) 
FEED DOG 30MM(SP) 
FEED DOG 36MM 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 4MM 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 6MM 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 8MM 
PRESSER FOOi ASM. 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. l 2MM 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. l 4MM 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. l 6MM 
PRESSER FOOT ASll. l 8MM 
PRESSER F 00 I ASM. 20MM 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 22MM 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 24MM 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 30MM( SP) 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. , 36MM 
I !NGER GUARD COVER (4-8MM) 
FINGER GUARD COVER (10-!2MM) 
FINGER GUARD COVER (14-18MM) 
FINGER GUARD COVER ( 20-24MM) 
FINGER GUARD COVER (30MM) 
f INGER GOARD COVER ( 36MM) 
FEED FOOT ASM. 4MM 
FEED FOOT ASM. 6MM 
FEED FOOT ASM. 8MM 
FEED FOOT ASM. 1 OMM 
FEED !Our ASM. 12MM 
FEED FOOT ASM. 14MM 
FEED FOOT ASM. !6MM 
FEED FOOT ASM. l 8MM 
FEED FOOT ASM. 20MM 
FEED FOO! ASM. 2211M 
FEED FOOT ASM. 24MM 
FEED FOOT ASM.30MM(SP) 
FEED FOOT ASM., 36MM 
THROAT PLATE (4MM) 
\HROAl PLAIE (6MM) 
THROAT PLATE ( 8MM) 
THROAT PLATE(lOMM) 
THROAT PLATE (12MM) 
THROAT PLATE ( !4MM) 
IHROAJ PLAJE ( 16MM J 
THROAT PLATE (18I1M) 
THROAT PLATE ( 20Mll) 
THROAT PLATE (22MM) 
THROAT PLATE (24MM) 
IHROAI PLAJE 30MM(SP) 
THROAT PLATE 36MM 
SLIDE PLATE, LEFT 4-8MM 
SLIDE PLATE.LEFT 10- 18MM 
SLIDE PLATE. LEFT 20-30MM 
SLIOING PLA:IE, LEH 36MM 
SLIDE PLATE ,RIGHT 
SLIDE PLATE,RIGHT 10-1 8MM 
SLIDE PLATE, RIGHT 20-301!1.l 
SLIDING PLATE, RIGHT 36MM 

,_ L/Lf 

4MM7" -y• Hr 
6MM7' -}' tn 
8MM7' -y• tn 
!OMM7' -o/' t}'f 
12MM7' -o/'Hr 
!4MMf' -o/'tl'f 
16MMY -Y tn 
18MM7· -rtn 
20MM7' -y· t}'r 
22MM7' -o/' tn 
24MM?' -;)' t3/f 
30MM7' -7• t}'r 
36MM7' -J' tn 
AW ;(n)4MM 
AW )(H)6MM 
AW )(?~)8MM 
AW)()~) lOMM 
AW )()~)12MM 
AW)()~) 14MM 
A9r°)()~)l6MM 
~W )(?~) 18Mll 
AW )()~)20MI! 
AW )()~)22MM 
AW )()~)24MM 
AW )(7~)30MM 
Aj/f' )(h)36MM 
A9*° !){r;/J7(4-8MM ) 
A9t' !){f;/}7(10-18 MM) 
AW) {rl!'t{ 

. t)9A' ( 4MM) 
,f?j/A" (6MM) 
t)9A' ( 8MM) 
;PW (lOMM) 
t)9A" ( 12MM) 
;t)9A' ( 14MM) 
t!iDA' ( 16MM) 
t)9A' ( 18MM) 
t)9A' (20MM) 
t)9A' ( 22MM) 
t)9A' (24MM) 
f7j/A' (30MM) 
t)9 A' ( 36MM) 
ttrn<?~l4MM 
ttI77()~)6MM 
ttrn()~)8MM 
fl/rn(h)!OMM 
ttrn()s) l 2MM 
ttrn(?~l 14MM 
tjf.:,?y()~)l6MM 
ttrYJ( )~) !8MM 
Hr1::i(h520MM 
t,r77()~)22MM 
HI77( )~) 24MM 
ttrn()~)30MM 
HI7Y()~)36MM 
iE' tY 'JiA" -(4-SM M) 
it· t3' ;/JA' -(10-1 2MM) 
it' ;j;3' ;/JA' -(14-] 8Ml[) 
it• ;j;3• ;/JA" -(20-2 4MM) 
it· ;j;3' ;/JA" -(30MM ) 
iE' *"' 'JiA' -(36MM J 
t)97Y()~)4MM 
t)97J()~)6MM 
t)97J()~)8MM 
t)97o/()s) !OMM 
*'797Y(h) 12MM 
t)97Y()~) 14MM 
t)977()~)16MM 
;t)97o/()~)I8MM 
t?97o/()~)20MM 
:OmtHJ22MM 
tnn< ?~J 24MM 
t)97Y()~)30MM 
t?977()~)36MM 
A911( 4MM) 
AY-/Ji(6MM) 
A9{J!(8MM) 
A9{9( lOMM) 
A9H( 12MM) 
A9{J!( l4MM) 
A9{li(l6MM) 
A9{;( 18MM) 
A9H(20MM) 
A9{,(22MM) 
A9H(24MM) 
A9{9(30MM) 
A9{,(36MM) 
,,· 9H(t,· 9)4-8 MM 
,,· H9(t;· 9)10- 181.!M 
,,· 9{J!( t,· 9)20- 30MM 
,,· j/.(Jj( E!i' i1 )36M M 
{f'\'9,,· 91;(W) 
,,. 919(~'\'" )10-1 8MM 
W 9-(!I(~',· )20-3 Ol.!ll 
,,· H,(W )36MM 



28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FORLU-2210*-*,LU-2212N-7)(1) 
~~If·- Vfill&i-~~ (LU - 2 2 1 0 * - *, LU - 2 2 1 2 N - 7 }ti) ( 1) 

fJ 

l! t ~ t t t g \ ~ Rof.No Part No. of.No Part No. Rof.Noj Part No. Ref.No Part No. &f.No Part No. Ref.Nol Part No. of.Nol Part No. 

t 
1 11 07-11653 II 

Ref.No Part No. 

Standard 

~ 15 107-12552 I ' ~ 

~ 16 107-58456 •02 

' 
17 107-12651 

@3 • 0 3 

~ 18 I 07-12750 ~ •04 

*01· · ·Without groove. 
;A/!M{1 

1107-11752 1107-11851 4 1107-11950 

5 107-45354 9 
6 107-45453 10 2 3 
7 107-45552 11 
8 1 07 -45651 12 

- - - -

- - - -

- - - -

~ - - -
•05 

To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at the sewing start. 
ij\1Jilo'Ji:iil'i311[ ( \lij[{fffl 

*02· · ·For overlapped sections of material. 
f2ft!Jll 
Common type for overlapped sections and flat sections, 
Intermediate type between 10712552 and 10712651. 
f2fil!ll·¥mru~!llr~1~/ll111,10112552t101126510J~~111 

•03· · ·For overlapped sections of material. 
f2ft!Jll 
To be used when overlapped sections cannot be smoothly fed. 
f2ftltOJJIH!i/f!\lij[U 

*04· · ·For I ight-weight sponge. 
ffl\lA;f;:.,y/11 
To be used for resi I ient materials such as sponge. 
A;f.)1IOJ~nltOJii*Rt~JII 

•05· · ·For heavy-weight sponge. 
Jf\lA;f.)y/11 
To be used for further resi I ient materials . 
.1;1rnn1tOJHIR1:H 

107-46352 
1107-12354 107-46451 

107-46550 13 

107-46659 •Ol 

- 0 

- 0 

- 0 

- -

t 
of. Nol Part No. 

14 1107-12057 

-

-

-

-



~LNQ _-~DTE ____ PAJT ~o.: _________ -~ ~_s_ g _R_I_ p _T_ 1 _9_N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;! __ J ________ 9ty __ 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

107-11653 
107-11752 
107 -118 51 
107-11950 
107-45354 
107-45453 
107-45552 
107-45651 
107-46352 
107-46451 
107-46550 
107-466 59 
107-12354 
107-12057 
107-12552 
107-58456 
107-12651 
107-12750 

FEED FOOT ASM. 
FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE) 
FEED I NG FOOT ASM. RIGHT 
FEED I NG FOOT ASM. , LEFT 
FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM 
FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM 
FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM 
FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM 
FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM ADJU 
FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM ADJU 
FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM ADJU 
FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM ADJU 
FEED FOOT ASM. 
FEED FOOT ASM. 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
PRESSER FOOT ASM 
PRESSER FOOT, URETHANE 

t:797o/(:7~) 
H97o/%9Y3'7( :7~) 
J:797o/~~'h:ilijI39(:7~) 
i:797o/t:il' 9h:il;tjI39(:7~) 
t:797o/JI' {t" Y:7' 39 3~9 (:7~) 
H97o/J\' {t' Y:7' 39 4~9 (:7~) 
t:797o/J\'{~Y:7'39 5~9(:7~) 
H97o/J\' {t' Y:7' 39 6~9 (:7~) 
t:797o/»~YJ\'{t'Y:7'39 3~9( 
t:797o/h~YJ\'{t'Y:7'39 4~9( 
t:797o/h~YJ\'{t'Y:7'39 5~9( 
H97o/»~Y11· {t' Y:7' 39 6~9 ( 
H97o/(~1' :J-o/):7~ 
i:797o/(J\/\' ttl :7~) 
Hilo/ 7~ 1 
;tjIYo/(;tjI~Yt~o/39):7~ 1 
HI7o/:$?' Y7' 39(:7~) 1 
Hi7o/9v:ilY3'7( :7~) 



29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FORLU-2210*-*,LU-2212N-7)(2) 
3tt~.Y-V~~-Jt~(LU-2210*-*, LU-2212N-7}fl) (2) 

/l. "\ \ \ 1. t g 
Rid.No Part No. Raf.N<1 Part No. Ref.No Part No. ,,, No Part No. R,d.No Part No. ,., No Part No. Ro, 

~ t 
No Part No. Ro, No Part No. ~ t 

1 1107-11653 1107-1175\ 1107-11851 1107-1195 

5 107-4535 9 1 07-4635 

14 1107-1205 ~ 2 3 4 
6 1107-4545 10 11 07-46451 13 1107-1235 
1 107-4555 11 107-4655 ,,, No Part No. 8 107-45651 12 1 07-4665 *01 

~ 15 107-12859 -- -- ~ -- --

*02 

\ 16 107-12958 -- -- --
~03 

--

17 107-47350 

' 
18 107-47459 -- -- -- --
19 107-47558 

20 107-47657 

~ 21 107-13055 -- -- -- --

F e ad do 9 
ii I) a 

3.3mm 3.3mm 2.5mm 3.3111!1 

~ ~ ~ ~ 
2,2mm 2.2mm 1,6mm 2,2mm 

Standard Foe fine th read Wide type 
m II, • * ffl liiiNJ' 

Ref .No 22 23 24 25 

Part No. 107-17106 107-17205 107-17304 107-39001 

'" machining 
1JJ I m 

~ ~ 10 S 23 -~ 
11.9 

3 
ts. 

To be machined to Type B to be machined Type A to be machined 
a walking foot. to a walking foot. to a walking foot, 

i&IJ_i./J]IJI! i&H1IIIJ!B i&IJi.lDifflA 
Raf .No 28 29 30 

Part No. 107-12255 107-48358 107-13253 

*01 ···Without groove. 
\Hv:91'1 

~ 
*04 

--

Ref .No 

Part No, 

Swing edge guide 
ffl I) ~ • 

, 
31 

MAH-15201 0A0 

-- --

-- --

Adjustable 
M R st 

~ 
--

*05 

-- --

Throat plate 
It 1i 

~ ~ 
Standard Wide type 

ffl II, miNJ' 

26 27 

107-01704 107-02009 

To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at the sewing start. 
l"J~,Pfl!1Jctu)%1,1: < ~,B!jcH 

•02· · ·Right-edge presser. 
:j:;JtJ!llii. 
To be used to sew edges of material. 
I ·1:itiU ~~;}1:/£/ll 

*03 ···Left-edge presser. 
tr:JtJ!llii. 
To be used to sew edges of material. 
n:!'Hl~Hifit:H 

•04···For piping, 
Ji-{t:':,,1/ll 
To be used for general piping processes. 
-~O'J1i1 t:':,, 1Ifit:H 

•05 ···For pi ping. 
Mt:':;1/!l 

--

--

--

*06 

Permits adjustment of the needle position with respect to the pipe. 
M1t:t-ltMtO'JHtifil:IUUt. 

•06···1'1ide type, 
lmlt:91'1 
To be used when a sewing product cannot be smoothly fed. 
H\~O'Jz ,; ti11~11QificfU 

- y? -



RJ:LNQ _ -~OTE ____ PA!<'I.:~00 _____ -----~ ~_S_Q_R_l_ P _T_l 9_N ____________ t_ -~ __ ;,t __ j _ _______ 9tJ __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

107-11653 
107-11752 
107-11851 
107-11950 
107-45354 
107-45453 
107-45552 
107-45651 
107-46352 
107-46451 
107-46550 
107-46659 
107-12354 
107-12057 
!07-12859 
107-12958 
107-47350 
107-47459 
107-47558 
107-47657 
107-13055 
107-17106 
107-17205 
107-17304 
107-39001 
107-01704 
107-02009 
107-12255 
107-48358 
107-13253 
MAH-152010AO 

FEED FOOT ASM. 
FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE) 
FEED I NG FOOT ASM .. RIGHT 
FEEDING FOOT ASM.,LEFT 
FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM 
FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM 
FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM 
FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM 
FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM ADJU 
FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM ADJU 
FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM ADJU 
FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM ADJU 
FEED FOOT ASM. 
FEED FOOT ASM. 
FEEDING FOOT, RIGHT 
PRESSER FOOT,LEFT 
PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 3MM 
PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 4MM 
PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 5MM 
PIPING FOOT 6MM 
FEED FOOT ASM. 
FEED DOG 
FEED DOG,WlO GROOVE 
FEED DOG (THIN THREAD) 
FEED DOG 
THROAT PLATE 
THROAT PLATE 
FEED FOOT ASM. 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
RULER 

t197o/(7~) 1 
t197o/9v9'.139(1~) 1 
t797o/~f·t9tfI39(7~) 1 
t197o/t9·9»9tfI39(7~) 1 
t79n,,· -,t· '.11' 39 3~9 (7~) 1 
t19n,,· 1t" yy· 39 4~9(1~) 1 
t197o/n" 1t"'.J7· 39 5~9(7~) 1 
t79n1,· 1t" '.11' 39 6~9 (7~) 1 
t197o/tl\'.J11· 1t" '.17' 39 3~9 ( 1 
t197o/tl\'.Jn° 1t" y7• 39 4~9 ( 1 
t797o/tl\'.J n· -,t· y7• 39 5~9 ( 1 
t79ntl\'.Jn" 1t" y7• 39 6~9 ( 1 
t197o/(~Y'fo/)1~ 1 
!f797o/(11n· tl1 7~) 1 
tfI7o/~f't9tfI39(7~) 1 
tfI7o/t9'9»9tfI39(7~) 1 
jfI7o/ 3~9n"-{~'.J7°39 1 
tfI7o/ 4~9n'-{t"'.J7° 39 1 
tfI7o/ 5~9n"-{t"'.Jj• 39 1 
tfI7o/ 6~9n"-{t"'.Jj• 39 1 
HIYo/(/ln' tl1 7~) 1 
H9n' 1 
HYn· (~y· to/) 1 
t791,· (,liY1'}39) 1 
t19n" (nn·to) 1 
n919 1 
n919(nn·to) 1 
t197o/(tJ939A)1~ 1 
ttI7o/(tJ939B)1~ 1 
ttI7o/(»J939A)7~ 1 



30. LIST FOR IMFORMATION OF CHANGE 
~J!'liffl 1J 7. /-

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(0bsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)ara 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can b,,e ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

11:f[!)ilf!l, it!JR e v. No . !IH:.:i!!!l < t::c5 ~,. 
llJlil/it7)1i:!iH1ti11J~1tJ1!0)%~!l, ~1mc5nt.:o'Hfrt, :::·1ur~ it, 

29319100 

No.1235-@], · ·Rev.No. 

•A:Added partsiW$61i/D:0bsoleted partsMllilli/E:Erratumn[ 
Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Pa rt s No. 

* No. fol No. " I * No. fol No. " jf 00 00 

D 02 2 26 107-44118 A 03 2 26 400-27139 
A 03 2 49 SS-7150940-SP 
A 03 2 50 400-27140 
A 03 2 51 400-27141 
A 03 2 52 400-25562 

D 02 8 29 110-07101 A 03 8 29 229-08909 
A 03 1 0 4 1 400-25554 
A 03 1 0 42 110-41407 
A 03 1 0 43 Bl 110-280-000 
A 03 1 0 44 400-25555 
A 03 1 0 45 400-25556 
A 03 1 0 46 137-37804 
A 03 1 0 47 400-27220 
A 03 1 0 51 SS-7110910-SP 
A 03 1 0 52 B1148-141-H00 
A 03 1 0 53 107-18401 
A 03 1 0 54 107-21009 
A 03 1 0 55 R0-1182401-00 
A 03 1 0 56 RE-0400000-K0 
A 03 1 0 57 400-27231 
A 03 1 0 58 400-27219 
A 03 1 0 63 WP-0550800-SP 
A 03 1 4 2 107-26552 
A 03 1 4 8 107-26503 

D 02 1 4 1 8 100-04109 A 03 1 4 1 B 229-01805 
D 02 1 4 39 107-41759 A 03 1 4 39 229-51552 
D 02 1 4 44 D6043-555-B00 A 03 1 4 44 HK-0346400-0B 
D 02 1 4 45 D6028-555-B0A A 03 1 4 45 HK-0346101-20 
D 02 1 4 50 M9638-110-000 

A 03 1 4 52 400-27119 
A 03 1 4 58 213-89200 
A 03 1 4 59 400-25563 
A 03 1 6 2 107-26552 
A 03 1 6 8 107-26503 

D 02 1 6 34 SM-6040602-TP A 03 1 6 34 SM-6040802-TP 
A 03 22 46 400-18350 

·- f/9-



Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 
* No. ~ No. A I * No. ~ No. A I 00 00 

A 03 22 47 400-18350 
0 02 28 6 06043-555-BOO A 03 27 6 HK-0346400-0B 
0 02 28 1 7 110-71800 A 03 27 1 7 229-07802 

A 03 28 ALL PARTS i mi 
0 02 30 37 SM-4020801-SO A 03 30 37 SM-6021000-TP 
0 02 32 1 GAK-79001AAO 
0 02 32 2 GAK-790028AO 
0 02 32 44 107-37203 ' 
0 02 32 45 SK-3482500-SC 
0 02 32 46 SM-4051001-SC 
0 02 32 47 l'IP-0501016-SC 

A 03 32 1 400-25724 
A 03 32 1 2 GAK-A23030AO 
A 03 32 1 8 SK-3482501-SE 
A 03 32 1 9 SK-3415001-SE 
A 03 32 20 SK-3415001-SE 
A 03 32 2 1 400-24969 

0 02 32 48 107-47269 A 03 32 39 400-24862 
0 02 32 49 107-39167 A 03 32 40 400-24863 

A 03 32 43 E8760-452-KOO 
0 02 32 52 107-48804 A 03 32 52 400-26733 
0 02 32 53 107-49109 A 03 32 5 3. ·400-26735 
0 02 32 54 107-48705 
0 02 32 56 Hl'l-2002500-00 
0 02 32 58 HK-0039300-00 A 03 32 58 HK-0346400-0A 
0 02 32 59 HK-0039300-00 A 03 32 59 HK-0346400-0A 
0 02 32 60 M9640-110-000 A 03 32 60 HK-0346101-60 
0 02 32 61 M9637-110-000 
D 02 32 62 HK-0174200-60 A 03 32 62 HK-0346201 -00 
0 02 32 63 HW-0008400-40 
0 02 32 65 107-48903 A 03 32 4 1 400-26734 
0 02 32 71 107-52707 A 03 32 47 400-26736 
0 02 32 72 HK-0045900-0A 
0 02 32 73 06042-555-800 A 03 32 46 HK-0346300-0A 
0 02 32 74 06043-555-800 A 03 32 45 HK-0346400-08 
0 02 32 75 06043-555-800 
0 02 32 76 HW-5001800-00 A 03 32 44 HW-0008400-80 

A 03 34 ALL PARTS i ll\l 
0 02 34 11 88202-205-000 A 03 36 11 400-25299 
0 02 34 1 4 B9121-012-000 A 03 36 1 4 400-25300 

A 03 40 1 4 400-18350 
A 03 40 1 5 400-18350 

0 02 38 32 GAK-A14040CO A 03 40 32 400-25036 
0 02 38 35 107-76953 
D 02 38 36 107-39654 
0 02 38 37 107-39753 

A 03 40 37 400-26920 



Rev, Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Part s No. 
* No. :il: No. A I * No. ~ No. A I 00 00 

A 03 40 4 1 400-24864 
A 03 40 42 400-27117 

D 02 39 8 107-11406 
D 02 39 1 8 107-38052 A 02 41 1 8 400-24865 



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF ~* }'if NO Jbffi: Ji NO J6:$ Ji NO £* Ji NO 

BP-6000000-00 26 15 B9111-012-000 40 4 HK-0346101-00 34 42 NS-6150540-SP 42 4 BT-0400251-EA 30 55 B9121-012-0AO 40 7 HK-0346101-20 14 45 NS-6620310-SP 40 10 BT-0500300-EO 30 5 HK-0346101-60 32 60 BT-0500300-EO 30 13 CM-3002001-Al 2 48 HK-0346101-60 34 2 PA-2502006-00 41 I BT-0500300-EO 30 15 CM-3002001-01 2 47 HK-0346201-00 32 62 PA-3201004-00 28 18 BT-0500300-EO 30 27 CQ-2000000-00 27 12 HK-0346201-00 34 3 PA-3201502-00 42 19 BT-0500300-EO 30 29 CQ-2020000-00 6 23 HK-0346300-0A 32 46 PA-4002002-00 27 32 BT-0500300-EO 30 40 CQ-2020000-00 6 24 HK-0346300-0A 34 8 PJ-3010651-04 27 33 BT-0500300-EO 30 46 CQ-2020000-00 8 60 HK-0346400-0A 32 7 PJ-3040605-01 41 2 BT-0500300-EO 30 69 CQ-2020000-00 8 61 HK-0346400-0A 32 26 PJ-3040651-02 28 20 BT-0500300-EO 30 70 CQ-2020000-00 8 72 HK-0346400-0A 32 58 PJ-3040651-02 42 21 BT-0600401-EB 32 II CQ-2020000-00 12 40 HK-0346400-0A 32 59 PS-0150065-KP 39 17 BT-0600401-EB 32 13 CQ-2020000-00 12 41 HK-0346400-0A 34 6 PS-0200102-KH 25 17 BT-0600401-EB 32 28 CQ-2020000-00 12 42 HK-0346400-0A 34 41 PS-0300082-KH 26 7 BT-0600401-EB 34 34 CQ-2020000-00 30 56 HK-0346400-0B 14 44 PS-0400322-KP 10 11 BT-0600401-EB 34 43 CQ-2020000-00 30 67 HK-0346400-0B 27 6 PS-0500302-KH 27 28 BT-0600401-EB 41 14 CQ-2520000-00 8 71 HK-0346400-0B 32 45 PX-0105020-00 41 3 BT-0600402-EA 10 21 CQ-2520000-00 8 73 HK-0346400-0B 34 7 PX-0151010-00 42 22 BT-0600402-EA 30 3 CQ-2520000-00 8 74 HR-0291015-20 32 61 
BT-0600402-EA 30 24 CQ-2520000-00 8 75 HR-0291015-20 34 18 RC-0560711-KP 8 22 BT-0600402-EA 30 28 CQ-2520000-00 8 76 HW-0008400-80 32 42 RC-0650811-KP 12 13 BT-0600402-EA 30 47 CQ-2520000-00 8 77 HW-0008400-80 32 44 RC-0650811-KP 28 8 BT-0600402-EA 30 53 CQ-2520000-00 30 48 HW-0008400-80 34 4 RC-0650811-KP 42 9 BT-0630520-ZO 40 20 CS-0790731-SH 14 47 HW-0008400-80 34 5 RC-0740811-KP 8 67 BT-0800602-EO 30 17 CS-0790731-SH 16 13 HW-5001400-00 14 37 RC-1200001-KP 26 3 BT-0800602-EO 30 22 CS-1201011-SH 10 22 HX-0029500-0A 27 16 RC-1200001-KP 27 9 BT-0800602-EO 30 72 CS-1201011-SH 27 25 HX-0029500-0A 32 9 RE-0320000-KO 41 9 BIII0-280-000 10 43 CS-150101 I-TH 8 2 HX-0029500-0A 32 30 RE-0400000-KO 8 13 Bllll-563-000 2 30 CS-1501011-TH 8 46 HX-0029500-0A 34 45 RE-0400000-KO 10 15 Blll4-280-000 10 39 CS-1501011-TH 12 37 HX-0029500-0B 27 38 RE-0400000-KO 10 56 Bll 14-517-000 40 9 HX-0029500-0B 32 10 RE-0400000-KO 18 14 Bl 148-141-HOO 10 32 D2430-555-BOO 25 15 HX-0029500-0B 32 31 RE-0400000-KO 20 14 Bll48-141-HOO 10 52 D2515-232-DOO 10 37 HX-0029500-0B 34 46 RE-0500000-KO 8 64 B1150-490-000 2 32 D26!1-555-B00-A 30 52 HX-0029500-0K 28 23 RE-0500000-KO 12 6 Bl215-804-000 18 8 D2611-555-BOO-A 32 32 HX-0029500-0K 34 47 RE-0500000-KO 12 44 Bl215-804-000 20 9 D2611-555-BOO-A 32 33 HX-0029500-0L 28 .•24 RE-0500000-KO 12 45 Bl308-055-000 4 58 D3168-555-HOB 24 15 HX-0029500-0L 34 48 RE-0500000-KO 26 8 B1309-055-000 4 60 D3168-555-HOB 25 33 HX-0029500-00 32 8 RE-0600000-KO 6 12 Bl310-055-000 4 59 D7101-245-EOO 40 18 HX-0029500-00 32 29 R0-0681901-00 30 73 Bl314-055-000 4 61 D7102-245-EOO 40 19 HX-0029500-00 34 44 R0-0982401-00 18 32 Bl403-526-000 44 29 R0-0982401-00 20 32 B1504-210-000 41 13 EA-9500B00-00 30 21 MAH-152010AO 48 31 R0-1182401-00 10 20 Bl526-527-00G 8 58 EA-9500BOO-OO 30 80 MA0-11532000 40 34 R0-1182401-00 10 55 Bl648-122-000 30 57 EA-9500BOO-OO 34 24 MC-3210014-00 6 8 R0-2943101-00 4 34 B2311-019-000 16 28 EA-9500BOI-OO 30 54 MC-3210014-00 6 27 R0-3122401-00 4 50 B3031-141-HOO 14 30 EA-9500BOI-OO 30 82 MC-3210014-02 40 35 R0-3573501-00 18 17 B3031-141-HOO 16 22 EA-9500BOI-OO 32 55 MC-3210014-02 40 36 R0-3573501-00 20 17 B3031-141-HOO 41 10 EA-9500BOI-OO 34 17 MDF-RX1600C0 40 6 
B3126-012-000 24 40 EA-9500B02-00 14 42 SB-1100009-00 18 9 B3126-352-000 24 12 EA-9500B02-00 30 81 NM-6030001-SC 36 16 SB-1100009-00 20 10 B3128-526-000 24 35 E8760-452-DOO 32 57 NM-6040001-SC 14 43 SB-1100010-00 18 10 B3129-012-AOO 24 10 E8760-452-DOO 34 13 NM-6040001-SN 4 44 SB-1100010-00 20 11 B3129-053-000 24 38 E8760-452-KOO 32 43 NM-6040003-SC 24 23 SB-1150004-00 18 II B3132-552-000 24 39 E8760-452-KOO 34 14 NM-6040003-SC 24 54 SB-1150004-00 20 12 B3138-512-000 2 24 NM-6050001-SE 37 13 SB-1150009-00 18 12 B3205-210-000 25 7 GAK-Al503000 32 6 NM-6050001-SE 37 17 SD-0470281-SP 24 19 B3207-210-000 25 16 GAK-Al503000 32 25 NM-6050001-SE 37 33 SD-0470281-SP 24 50 B3208-210-000 25 18 GAK-Al503000 34 40 NM-6050001-SE 37 37 SD-0500301-SP 16 25 B321 l-210-000 25 10 GAK-A2302BOO 32 4 NM-6060001-SE 28 15 SD-0500301-SP 16 30 B3214-047-000 25 34 GAK-A2302COO 32 23 NM-6060001-SE 42 16 SD-0500481-TP 14 20 B3216-047-000 24 14 GAK-A23030AO 32 12 NM-608000 I-SE 27 37 SD-0500721-SP 14 29 B3216-047-000 25 32 GAK-A23030AO 34 29 NM-6160511-SE 37 18 SD-0500721-SP 16 23 B3416-552-000 8 63 GAK-A2303000 32 15 NM-6160511-SE 37 36 SD-0550212-TP 41 23 B3510-019-000 2 45 GAK-A2303000 34 30 NM-6860003-SC 32 49 SD-0640322-TP 4 62 B3520-245-000 30 16 GAK-A2304000 32 16 NM-6860003-SC 34 15 SD-0700332-SP 26 20 B3521-245-000 30 14 GAK-A2304000 34 33 NS-6110310-SP 24 18 SD-0720331-SP 27 36 B3525-357-000 30 42 GAK-29009000 32 14 NS-6110310-SP 24 49 SD-0790203-SP 27 2 B3534-012-000 30 43 GAK-29009000 34 32 NS-6110310-SP 25 31 SD-0791271-SP 28 12 B3538-112-000 32 34 GAK-29010000 32 5 NS-6110360-SP 25 12 SD-0791271-SP 42 13 B3538-112-000 42 24 GAK-29010000 32 24 NS-6150310-SP 28 13 SD-0800352-SP 28 I B8112-220-000 36 13 GAK-29010000 34 39 NS-6150430-SP 26 16 SD-0800352-SP 42 I B8213-012-000 36 7 GAK-29011000 32 17 NS-6150430-SP 28 10 SD-0800352-SP 42 3 B8228-125-000 30 9 GAK-29011000 34 31 NS-6150430-SP 40 17 SD-0800402-TP 28 9 B8228-125-000 30 33 NS-6150430-SP 42 II SD-0800402-TP 42 10 B9101-552-000 40 I HK-0346101-00 32 3 NS-6150430-SP 42 14 SD-0901201-TP 27 8 B9ll0-012-000 40 3 HK-0346101-00 32 27 NS-6150540-SP 28 3 SK-3241601-SC 36 10 



NUMERICAL I N D E X O F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF ~· Jll NO ~* Jll NO £* Jll NO ~* Jll NO 

SK-3415001-SE 32 19 SM-8050502-TP 8 40 SS-6152440-SP 6 10 WP-0320501-SC 14 10 SK-3415001-SE 32 20 SM-8050502-TP 16 32 SS-6621220-SP 4 19 WP-0320501-SC 16 12 SK-3415001-SE 34 28 SM-8050502-TP 18 5 SS-7060610-SP 14 5 WP-0320501-SC 24 25 SK-3482500-SC 36 26 SM-8050502-TP 18 29 SS-7060610-SP,1 14 6 WP-0320501-SC 24 55 SK-3482501-SE 32 18 SM-8050502-TP 18 46 SS-7060610-SP 14 56 WP-0320501-SC 30 60 SK-3482501-SE 34 35 SM-8050502-TP 20 6 SS-7060610-SP 14 57 WP-0320501-SC 36 18 SK-3514000-SC 40 33 SM-8050502-TP 20 29 SS-7060610-SP 16 4 WP-0371016-SD 27 19 SL-4041081-SC 40 23 SM-8050502-TP 20 46 SS-7060610-SP 16 6 WP-0450000-SD 6 22 SM-1040801-SC 6 21 SM-8050602-TP 8 39 SS-7080510-TP 8 6 WP-0450846-SP 41 16 SM-3030650-SC 4 21 SM-8050602-TP 8 41 SS-7080510-TP 8 II WP-0482086-SD 24 48 SM-3031401-SE 36 15 SM-8050602-TP 14 14 SS-7090520-SP 2 25 WP-0520656-SA 14 34 SM-4030601-SC 18 31 SM-8050602-TP 22 9 SS-7090910-TP 4 43 WP-0520656-SA 16 39 SM-403060 I-SC 20 31 SM-8050602-TP 22 31 SS-7090910-TP 27 18 WP"0520656-SA 25 25 SM-4040601-SB 14 49 SM-8050602-TP 25 21 SS-7110340-SP 25 27 WP-0531000-SE 40 31 SM-4040601-SC 30 63 SM-8060552-TP 12 31 SS-7110510-SP 2 31 WP-0531001-SC 25 24 SM-4051405-SE 37 12 SM-8060602-TP 4 9 SS-7110510-SP 2 41 WP-0550800-SP 10 63 SM-4051405-SE 37 32 SM-8060602-TP 4 II SS-71105!0aSP 36 24 WP-0621016-SD 28 22 SM-4861201-SC 32 54 SM-8060602-TP 4 33 SS-7110510-SP 41 8 WP-0621016-SD 40 29 SM-4861201-SC 34 16 SM-8060602-TP 4 55 SS-7110710-SP 10 18 WP-0621016-SD 42 25 SM-6021000-TP 30 37 SM-8060602-TP 10 26 SS-7110710-SP 40 21 WP-0621016-SH 18 52 SM-6030602-TP 6 26 SM-8061212-TP 4 49 SS-7110810-SP 10 10 WP-0621016-SH 20 49 SM-6030802-TP 14 9 SM-8080802-TP 4 7 SS-7110810-SP 10 61 WP-0641601-SD 28 21 SM-6030802-TP 16 II SM-8080802-TP 4 13 SS-7110810-SP 25 9 WP-0641601-SD 42 23 SM-6031202-TP 14 36 SM-9081050-SE 27 30 SS-7110910-SP 2 33 WP-0651056-SH 18 50 SM-6040552-TP 38 8 SM-9081050-SE 30 74 SS-7110910-SP 10 27 WP-0651056-SH 25 8 SM-6040552-TP 39 7 SQ-0000401-MZ 30 41 SS-7110910-SP 10 51 WP-0740516-SP 12 14 SM-6040602-TP 14 13 SQ-1110401-MZ 4 25 SS-7110910-SP 41 19 WP-0841601-SC 30 75 SM-6040602-TP 14 31 SQ-1150451-MZ 4 26 SS-7110910-SP 41 21 WP-1221016-SP 27 10 SM-6040602-TP 16 36 SQ-1150451-MZ 18 33 SS-7110910-SP 41 25 WP-1612616-SE 37 34 SM-6040800-SP 30 77 SQ-1150451-MZ 18 38 SS-7111810-TP 6 6 WP-1702600-SO 37 19 SM-6040802-TP 16 34 SQ-115045 HIZ 20 33 SS-7120710-SP 8 51 WS-0410002-KN 41 15 
SM-6040802-TP 18 37 SQ-1150451-MZ 20 38 SS-7120710-SP 32 35 WS-0510002-KN 37 16 SM-6040802-TP 20 37 SQ-1680701-MZ 30 83 SS-7120710-SP 34 26 WS-0510002-KN 37 38 SM-6040802-TP 38 10 SS-1110840-SP 18 35 SS-7121610-SP 2 2 WS-1643202-KR 37 35 SM-6040802-TP 39 9 SS-1110840-SP 20 35 SS-7121610-SP 2 11 WT-0530002-KS 14 40 SM-6041012-TP 6 17 SS-2090710-SP 2 23 SS-7121610-SP 10 6 
SM-6041202-TP 14 17 SS-2090710-SP 2 46 SS-7121610-SP 10 30 100-88003 25 30 SM-6041202-TP 14 23 SS~2110915-SP 38 4 SS-7121610-SP 10 49 101-09809 8 62 SM-6041202-TP 16 16 SS-2110915-SP 39 3 SS-7121610-SP 10 60 101-09809 18 20 SM-6041202-TP 16 27 SS-3061310-SP 24 51 SS-7150940-SP 2 49 101-09809 20 20 
SM-6044500-SP 41 4 SS-5090420-SP 24 27 SS-7620750-SP 10 4 101-11201 18 13 SM-6050802-TP 8 43 SS-5090420-SP 24 59 SS-7621040-SP 25 36 101-11201 20 13 
SM-6050802-TP 30 51 SS-5150510-SP 36 21 SS-7681750-TP 4 3 101-12506 18 21 
SM-6050802-TP 41 12 SS-6060440-TP 39 16 SS-8080410-TP 6 3 101-12506 20 21 
SM-6051402-TP 8 55 SS-6080610-TP 18 41 SS-8080410-TP 39 14 101-12605 18 18 
SM-6051402-TP 14 27 SS-6080610-TP 20 41 SS-8080610-SP 18 15 101-12605 20 18 SM-6051402-TP 16 21 SS-6081210-SP 30 59 SS-8080610-SP 20 15 101-12704 18 19 
SM-6051402-TP 18 3 SS-6090510-SP 2 21 SS-8090710-SP 10 50 101-12704 20 19 
SM-6051402-TP 20 3 SS-6090620-SP 25 23 SS-8110422-TP 12 7 101-19907 10 38 
SM-6051402-TP 27 15 SS-6110480-SP 2 39 SS-8110422-TP 14 33 101-20004 10 36 
SM-6051402-TP 41 7 SS-6110610-TP 32 36 SS-8110422-TP 16 14 101-23701 30 79 
SM-6051602-TP 40 30 SS-6110610-TP 34 25 SS-8111610-SP 25 26 101-24204 25 35 
SM-6052502-TP 14 32 SS-6110630-TP 8 53 SS-8120740-SP 4 47 101-26803 30 12 
SM-6052502-TP 16 38 SS-6111010-SP 38 12 SS-8120740-SP 6 19 103-20109 24 3 
SM-6061202-TP 27 24 SS-6111010-SP 39 11 SS-8120740-SP 8 24 103-20208 24 5 
SM-6061210-SC 27 22 SS-6111140-SP 14 41 SS-8120740-SP 8 66 103-20208 24 33 
SM-6061210-SC 30 39 SS-6111140-SP 18 16 SS-8120740-SP 26 19 105-02300 25 22 
SM-6061552-TP 12 26 SS-6111140-SP 20 16 SS-8150750-SP 30 19 105-23702 4 39 
SM-6061552-TP 12 34 SS-6121010-SP 2 5 SS-8150822-TP 4 15 105-27901 30 66 
SM-6061602-TP 8 34 SS-6121010-SP 2 8 SS-8660410-SP 8 3 105-29808 40 16 
SM-6061610-SC 37 6 SS-6121010-SP 2 14 SS-8660410-SP 8 47 105-39906 36 3 
SM-6061610-SC 37 31 SS-6121010-SP 2 27 SS-8660410-SP 12 38 105-39906 36 6 
SM-6061650-TP 12 3 SS-6121010-SP 8 49 SS-8660512-TP 4 5 105-91709 4 56 
SM-6061802-TP 28 19 SS-6121010-SP 24 28 SS-8660610-TP 10 29 107-00508 2 37 
SM-6061802-TP 42 20 SS-6121010-SP 27 4 SS-8660610-TP 27 26 107-00706 2 9 
SM-6062002-TP 18 51 SS-6121010-SP 30 26 SS-8660810-TP 8 27 107-01209 2 16 
SM-6062002-TP 20 48 SS-6121010-SP 32 38 SS-8661012-TP 12 22 107-01308 2 17 
SM-6062502-TP 10 3 SS-6121050-SP 8 16 SS-8681650-TP 4 4 107-01654 38 I 
SM-6063502-TP 40 28 SS-6121860-SP 10 28 107-01654 39 I 
SM-6081802-TP 27 34 SS-6123010-SP 2 12 TA-1050504-RO 2 19 107-01704 38 2 
SM-8030402-TP 4 64 SS-6151412-TP 12 9 TA-1250406-RO 2 3 107-01704 48 26 
SM-8030402-TP 12 12 SS-6151440-SP 6 14 TA-1250504-RO 2 36 107-01803 44 92 
SM-8040502-TP 4 54 SS-6151440-SP 28 5 TA-1450404-RO 30 I 107-01902 38 6 
SM-8040602-TP 25 2 SS-6151440-SP 28 17 TA-2050406-RO 2 6 107-02009 38 3 SM-8040602-TP 25 6 SS-6151440-SP 42 6 TA-2050406-RO 2 28 107-02009 48 27 
SM-8040802-TP 14 21 SS-6151440-SP 42 18 107-02108 30 45 



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF £ift: ]:( NO Jei1i ]:( NO 61,ti ]:( NO ~~* ]:( NO 

107-02207 30 65 107-10903 12 10 107-18658 12 8 107-26107 18 7 107-02405 24 7 107-10903 12 27 107-18807 12 17 107-26107 20 8 107-02553 24 2 107-10903 12 35 107-18906 12 II 107-26206 18 49 107-02561 24 I 107-11000 8 21 107-18906 28 7 107-26305 14 50 107-02603 24 4 107-11 I 17 8 23 107-18906 42 8 107-26305 16 10 107-02603 24 32 107-11406 8 56 107-19052 12 18 107-26404 14 3 107-02702 24 21 107-11406 14 28 107-19201 12 20 107-26404 16 3 107-02702 24 52 107-11406 16 20 107-19300 12 23 107-26503 14 8 107-02801 24 22 107-11653 38 7 107-19508 12 28 107-26503 16 8 107-02801 24 53 107-11653 46 I 107-19656 12 21 107-26552 14 2 107-03106 24 26 107-11653 48 I 107-19664 12 19 107-26552 16 2 107-03205 24 24 107-11752 46 2 107-19706 12 46 107-26800 14 51 107-03205 24 47 107-11752 48 2 107-19805 12 47 107-26800 16 9 107-03304 24 17 107-11851 46 3 107-19953 12• 30 107-26909 14 4 107-03452 25 13 107-11851 48 3 107-19961 12 29 107-26909 16 5 ]07-03502 25 I 107-11950 46 4 107-20001 12 32 107-27105 30 7 107-03601 25 3 107-11950 48 4 107-20209 10 I 107-27105 30 31 107-03700 25 4 107-12057 46 14 107-20357 10 2 107-27154 30 5 ]07-03809 25 14 107-12057 48 14 107-20407 10 7 107-27162 30 30 107-03908 25 5 107-12255 48 28 107-20506 10 59 107-27204 30 8 107-04005 25 19 107-12354 46 13 107-20555 10 5 107-27204 30 32 107-04104 25 29 107-12354 48 13 107-20605 10 13 107-27303 30 34 107-04153 25 28 107-12552 38 9 107-20704 10 12 107-27709 14 22 107-04401 4 I 107-12552 46 15 107-20803 10 14 107-27709 16 37 107-04500 4 2 107-12651 46 17 107-21009 10 19 107-27808 14 16 107-04609 2 44 107-12750 46 18 107-21009 10 54 107-27857 14 15 107-04757 4 6 107-12859 48 15 107-21207 10 34 107-27907 14 45 107-04807 25 20 107-12958 48 16 107-21306 10 16 107-28103 14 26 107-04955 4 8 107-13055 48 21 107-21504 10 9 107-28103 16 19 107-04963 4 10 107-13253 48 30 107-21702 10 17 107-28152 14 25 107-05002 4 12 107-1350 I 8 65 107-21900 10 35 107-28152 16 18 107-05408 4 17 107-13766 8 26 107-22007 10 23 107-28160 14 24 107-05606 4 28 107-13808 8 31 107-22353 18 26 107-28160 16 17 107-05606 4 30 107-13907 8 33 107-22353 20 26 107-28301 14 35 107-05754 4 29 107-14004 8 35 107-22403 18 I 107-28400 22 13 ]07-06315 4 53 107-14103 8 36 107-22601 22 · ·1 I 107-28400 22 35 107-06703 4 16 107-14202 8 37 107-22601 22 33 107-28509 22 8 107-06802 4 63 107-1430 I 8 44 107-22809 22 21 107-28509 22 30 107-07156 4 37 107-14400 8 42 107-22908 22 18 107-28608 22 10 107-07206 4 46 107-14509 8 30 107-22908 22 40 107-28608 22 32 107-07305 4 48 107-14608 8 32 107-23013 22 6 107-28707 22 12 107-07602 4 40 107-14806 8 48 107-23104 22 15 107-28707 22 34 107-07750 4 41 107-14905 8 50 107-23104 22 37 107-28806 27 7 107-07958 4 42 107-15001 8 52 107-23203 22 7 107-28905 27 5 107-08006 4 45 107-15258 8 54 107-23203 22 29 107-29010 27 I 107-08105 6 I 107-15506 26 9 107-23302 22 19 107-29218 27 3 107-08204 6 2 107-15605 26 14 107-23302 22 41 107-29606 27 20 107-08303 4 18 107-15704 8 57 107-23401 22 20 107-29754 27 14 107-08469 6 4 107-15902 26 12 107-23401 22 42 107-29952 27 21 107-08501 6 16 107-15951 26 5 107-23500 22 16 107-30109 27 23 107-08808 6 5 107-16009 26 2 107-23500 22 38 107-30513 27 13 107-08907 6 7 107-16108 26 17 107-23708 18 27 107-30703 27 29 107-08907 8 45 107-16207 26 18 107-23708 20 27 107-31008 27 II 107-08907 8 68 107-16306 26 10 107-23807 18 28 107-31404 30 2 107-09004 2 38 107-16504 8 59 107-23807 20 28 107-31701 2 29 107-09152 6 9 107-16603 26 21 107-23906 18 30 107-32204 14 38 107-09202 6 II 107-17007 26 11 107-23906 20 30 107-32402 30 49 107-09350 6 13 107-17056 26 4 107-24201 18 34 107-32600 30 50 107-09400 6 15 107-17106 38 II 107-24201 20 34 107-32709 30 25 107-09608 6 18 107-17106 48 22 107-24607 18 2 107-33004 30 4 107-09608 8 25 107-17205 48 23 107-24607 20 2 107-33103 2 43 107-09707 8 I 107-17304 48 24 107-24706 18 47 107-33509 10 25 107-09806 8 4 107-17502 12 I 107-24706 20 47 107-33608 30 61 107-09905 8 5 107-17668 12 2 107-24805 18 39 107-33707 30 62 107-09905 8 7 107-17809 12 4 107-24805 20 39 107-33806 6 20 107-10002 8 9 107-17908 12 15 107-25000 18 40 107-34119 30 64 107-10101 8 10 107-18005 12 24 107-25000 20 40 107-34309 30 68 107-10200 8 12 107-18005 12 36 107-25158 18 42 107-34507 30 76 107-10309 8 14 107-18153 12 25 107-25158 20 42 107-34606 30 58 107-10408 8 15 107-18153 12 33 107-25307 10 8 107-34853 36 4 107-10507 8 18 107-18203 12 16 107-25604 18 44 107-35306 36 8 107-10606 8 19 107-18302 26 13 107-25604 20 44 107-35801 40 26 107-10705 8 20 107-18351 26 6 107-25752 18 45 107-35868 40 25 107-10804 8 8 107-18401 10 31 107-25752 20 45 107-35900 41 6 107-10804 8 17 107-1840 I 10 53 107-25901 18 48 107-35959 41 5 107-10903 8 69 107-18500 12 43 107-25901 20 5 107-36007 41 II 



NUMERICAL I N D E X O F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

6b1'f Ji NO ~* Ji NO £* Ji NO ff'o.ffl: :ill NO 

107-36403 42 2 107-47350 48 17 107-72804 14 II 107-83157 44 63 
107-36601 28 14 107-47459 48 18 107-72804 16 35 107-83256 44 64 107-36601 42 15 107-47558 48 19 107-72952 36 9 107-83355 39 6 ]07-36908 27 31 107-47657 48 20 107-73000 .'J 30 71 107-83355 44 65 
107-37013 27 35 107-48002 4 57 107-73109 24 61 107-83454 44 66 107-37302 42 12 107-48101 36 17 107-73356 24 56 107-83553 44 67 
]07-37401 40 27 107-48358 48 29 107-73364 24 29 107-83652 44 68 107-37500 41 17 107-48507 32 51 107-73406 24 46 107-83751 44 69 107-37609 41 20 107-48507 34 9 107-73505 24 57 107-83850 44 70 
107-37708 41 22 107-51303 8 38 107-73554 24 31 107-83959 44 71 
107-37807 41 24 107-52202 22 4 107-73703 24 41 107-84056 44 72 
107-38755 41 26 107-52202 22 26 107-73802 24 42 107-84155 44 73 
107-3900] 48 25 107-52301 22 5 107-74008 2 34 107-84254 44 74 
107-39209 30 10 107-52301 22 27 107-74305 8 28 107-84502 44 75 
107-39209 30 35 107-52418 22 14 107-74651 2 4 107-84551 44 I 
107-39308 18 23 107-52467 22· 3 107-74701 40 22 107-84601 44 76 
107-39308 20 23 107-53002 30 II 107-75302 18 36 107-84650 44 2 
107-39407 18 24 107-53002 30 36 107-75401 24 58 107-84700 44 77 
107-39407 20 24 107-53150 38 5 107-75500 4 27 107-84759 44 3 
107-39506 8 70 107-54505 14 19 107-75609 4 52 107-84809 39 2 
107-406 I I 32 50 107-54604 14 48 107-75658 4 51 107-84809 44 78 
107-40611 34 12 107-54802 4 38 107-75807 28 4 107-84858 44 4 
107-40710 32 37 107-54901 2 42 107-75807 42 5 107-84908 44 79 
107-40710 34 27 107-55007 36 23 107-75906 28 6 107-84957 44 5 
107-40801 32 48 107-55155 36 20 107-75906 42 7 107-85004 44 80 
107-40801 34 II 107-55205 36 25 107-76656 4 32 107-85053 44 6 
107-40900 36 2 107-55403 30 38 107-76664 4 31 107-85103 44 81 
107-41007 4 14 107-55502 27 27 107-77308 2 18 107-85152 44 7 
]07-41106 24 16 107-55601 18 6 107-77407 40 24 107-85202 44 82 
107-41106 24 45 107-55601 20 7 107-77555 44 14 107-85251 44 8 
107-41452 24 6 107-55700 2 22 107-77654 44 15 107-85301 44 83 
107-41452 24 34 107-56609 24 62 107-77753 44 16 107-85350 44 9 
107-41502 24 20 107-56708 22 43 107-77803 39 13 107-85400 44 84 
107-41601 24 13 107-56757 22 24 107-77852 39 12 107-85459 44 10 
107-41908 32 56 107-56757 22 25 107-77852 44 17 107-85509 44 85 
107-41908 34 10 107-56807 22 39 107-77951 44 18 107-85558 44 II 
107-42005 36 5 107-56906 22 36 107-78058 44 19 107-85608 44 86 
107-42203 40 8 107-57003 22 28 107-78157 44 20 107-85657 44 12 
107-42302 36 I 107-57409 40 38 107-78256 44 21 107-85707 44 87 
107-42757 2 10 107-58456 46 16 107-78355 44 22 107-85756 44 13 
107-42856 2 15 107-59603 22 22 107-78454 44 23 107-86002 39 4 
107-43003 2 7 107-59603 22 23 107-78553 44 24 107-86002 44 93 
107-43151 2 I 107-59603 40 12 107-78652 44 25 107-86101 44 94 
107-43201 2 13 107-59603 40 13 107-78751 44 26 107-86200 44 95 
107-43300 26 I 107-60304 30 20 107-79007 39 15 107-86309 44 88 
107-43508 36 22 107-60502 30 84 107-79007 44 27 107-86408 39 5 
107-43656 36 19 107-61203 22 17 107-79106 44 28 107-86408 44 89 
107-43805 10 33 107-61252 22 I 107-80005 44 30 107-86507 44 90 
107-44308 10 24 107-61252 22 2 I 07-80104 44 31 107-86606 44 91 
107-44506 42 17 107-61401 14 7 107-80203 44 32 107-86903 44 56 
107-44704 24 8 107-61401 16 7 107-80302 39 10 107-87000 44 57 
]07-44704 24 36 107-61450 14 I 107-80302 44 33 107-87109 44 58 
107-44803 24 9 107-61450 16 I 107-80401 44 34 107-87208 44 59 
107-44803 24 37 107-70303 18 25 107-80500 44 35 107-87307 44 60 
107-44902 24 II 107-70352 18 4 107-80609 44 36 107-87406 44 61 
107-45354 46 5 107-70402 18 22 107-80708 44 37 107-95102 24 60 
]07-45354 48 5 107-70402 20 22 107-80807 44 38 107-95151 24 30 
107-45453 46 6 107-70501 18 43 107-80906 44 39 110-20401 4 22 
]07-45453 48 6 107-70501 20 43 107-81003 44 40 110-20500 4 24 
107-45552 46 7 107-7ll03 6 25 I 07-81102 44 41 110-20609 4 23 
107-45552 48 7 107-71251 4 36 107-81201 44 42 I 10-41407 10 42 
107-45651 46 8 107-71269 4 35 107-81557 44 43 110-45101 24 44 
107-45651 48 8 107-71301 30 23 107-81656 44 44 110-72402 24 43 
107-45800 2 40 107-71459 10 40 107-81755 44 45 110-73103 40 II 
107-45909 4 20 107-71509 30 18 107-81854 39 8 123-47308 40 5 
107-46352 46 9 107-71707 20 25 107-81854 44 46 137-07500 12 39 
107-46352 48 9 107-71756 20 4 107-81953 44 47 137-37804 10 46 
107-46451 46 10 107-71806 16 15 107-82050 44 48 
107-46451 48 10 107-71905 16 24 107-82159 44 49 210-54903 30 44 
107-46550 46 II 107-72002 16 29 107-82258 44 50 213-34800 22 44 
]07-46550 48 II 107-72101 16 31 107-82357 44 51 213-34800 22 45 
107-46659 46 12 107-72200 16 33 107-82456 44 52 213-34800 40 39 
107-46659 48 12 107-72309 14 12 107-82555 44 53 213-34800 40 40 
107-46709 12 5 107-72408 20 36 107-82654 44 54 213-79003 36 12 
107-46907 30 78 107-72507 16 26 107-82753 44 55 213-89200 14 58 
107-471 I I 30 85 107-72705 20 I 107-83058 44 62 213-89309 14 54 



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P ART S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF ®* ],( NO &l:.* ],( NO 5Ei* Ji: NO £* Ji NO 

213-89408 14 55 400-27139 2 26 
226-03203 2 20 400-27140 2 50 
226-03708 2 35 400-27141 2 51 
229-01805 14 18 400-27219 10 58 
229-07802 27 17 400-27220 10 47 
229-08909 8 29 400-27231 10 57 
229-30309 37 14 
229-30309 37 26 
229-30358 37 1 
229-30408 37 10 
229-30408 37 24 
229-30507 37 9 
229-30507 37 21 
229-30556 37 39 I 

229-30705 37 7 
229-30705 37 22 
229-30804 37 5 
229-30804 37 30 
229-30903 37 4 
229-30903 37 29 
229-31000 37 3 
229-31000 37 28 
229-31109 37 2 
229-31109 37 27 
229-31208 37 15 
229-31307 37 11 
229-31307 37 25 
229-31406 37 8 
229-31406 37 23 
229-33006 40 2 
229-51552 14 39 
269-10158 37 20 

400-11368 25 11 
400-18350 22 46 
400-18350 22 47 < 

400-18350 40 14 
400-18350 40 15 
400-24858 32 22 
400-24862 32 39 
400-24863 32 40 
400-24864 40 41 
400-24865 41 18 
400-24969 32 21 
400-25036 40 32 
400-25299 36 11 
400-25300 36 14 
400-25554 10 41 
400-25555 10 44 
400-25556 10 45 
400-25557 10 62 
400-25558 10 48 
400-25559 28 16 
400-25560 28 11 
400-25561 28 2 
400-25562 2 52 
400-25563 14 59 
400-25724 32 1 
400-25725 32 2 
400-25963 34 1 
400-25964 34 38 
400-25977 34 37 
400-25981 34 36 
400-26733 32 52 
400-26733 34 20 
400-26734 32 41 
400-26734 34 21 
400-26735 32 53 
400-26736 32 47 
400-26736 34 22 
400-26737 34 23 
400-26741 34 19 
400-26920 40 37 
400-27117 40 42 
400-27118 14 53 
400-27119 14 52 




